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FiltersFilters

Filters
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Engine oilfilter1 W21CKT1570     Engine oilfilter 2009-01-01

1 -Fuel filter2 W21CKT1356     Fuel filter 2009-01-01

1 -Safety filter element3 W21CKT0937     Safety filter element 2009-01-01

1 -Air filter4 W21CKT0480     Air filter 2009-01-01

1 -Suction filter 1" 43 ltr 241S/265 W21CKT1569     Suction filter 1" 43 ltr 241S/26 2009-01-01

1 -Fuel pre-filter6 W21CKT1354     Fuel pre-filter 2009-01-01

1 -Hydraulic filter Giant7 W21CKT0004     Hydraulic filter Giant 2009-01-01

1 -Filler cap / breather filter hydraulic tank8 W21CKT0312     Filler cap / breather filter hydraulic tank 2009-01-01
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Drive lineDrive line

Aandrijving
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

16 -bolt1 W21CKT0075     bolt 2009-01-01

32 -Nord-lock M162 W21CKT0813     Nord-lock M16 2009-01-01

4 -Mountingplate axle3 W21CKT0550     Mountingplate axle 2009-01-01

1 -Frontaxle  V362 casted with LS en Servodrum 200x404 W21CKT1358     Frontaxle  V362 casted with LS en Servodrum 200x 2009-01-01

16 -Lock nut M165 W21CKT0843     Lock nut M16 2009-01-01

1 -Cardanshaft 007-serie 26 W21CKT1418     Cardanshaft 007-serie 2 2012-07-01

2 -Compression fitting7 W21CKT0192     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Hydr. Motor D261/V361/V451T8 W21CKT0001     Hydr. Motor D261/V361/V451T 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting9 W21CKT0189     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

2 -Nord-Lock M14  SP 30.7 mm10 W21CKT0812     Nord-Lock M14  SP 30.7 mm 2009-01-01

2 -Hexagon socket srew M14x3511 W21CKT0431     Hexagon socket srew M14x35 2009-01-01

16 -Nord-lock M1012 W21CKT0808     Nord-lock M10 2009-01-01

8 -Hexagon socket head screw M10x3013 W21CKT0415     Hexagon socket head screw M10x30 2009-01-01

8 -Lock nut M1014 W21CKT0841     Lock nut M10 2009-01-01

1 -Rearaxle D267/D337T LS 45º CCW15 W21CKT1197     Rearaxle D267/D337T LS 45º CCW 2009-01-01
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Drive lineDrive 2nd gear

Aandrijving 2de versnelling
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Drive lineDrive 2nd gear

Aandrijving 2de versnelling
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

16 -bolt1 W21CKT0075     bolt 2009-01-01

32 -Nord-lock M162 W21CKT0813     Nord-lock M16 2009-01-01

4 -Mountingplate axle3 W21CKT0550     Mountingplate axle 2009-01-01

1 -Frontaxle  V362 casted with LS en Servodrum 200x404 W21CKT1358     Frontaxle  V362 casted with LS en Servodrum 200x 2009-01-01

16 -Lock nut M165 W21CKT0843     Lock nut M16 2009-01-01

1 -Cardanshaft 005-serie6 W21CKT1419     Cardanshaft 005-serie 2009-01-01

2 -Hexagon socket srew M14x357 W21CKT0431     Hexagon socket srew M14x35 2009-01-01

2 -Nord-Lock M14  SP 30.7 mm8 W21CKT0812     Nord-Lock M14  SP 30.7 mm 2009-01-01

2 -Compression fitting9 W21CKT0192     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Hydraulic Motor HP 65/32 cc z1510 W21CKT0691     Hydraulic Motor HP 65/32 cc z15 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting11 W21CKT0189     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

16 -Nord-lock M1012 W21CKT0808     Nord-lock M10 2009-01-01

8 -Hexagon socket head screw M10x3013 W21CKT0415     Hexagon socket head screw M10x30 2009-01-01

8 -Lock nut M1014 W21CKT0841     Lock nut M10 2009-01-01

1 -Rearaxle D267/D337T LS 45º CCW15 W21CKT1197     Rearaxle D267/D337T LS 45º CCW 2009-01-01
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AxlesFrontaxle  V362 casted with LS en Servodrum 2

Vooras V362 casted met LS en Servodrum 200x
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AxlesFrontaxle  V362 casted with LS en Servodrum 2

Vooras V362 casted met LS en Servodrum 200x
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

2 -Spacer1 W21CKT1144     Spacer 2009-01-01

2 -O-ring2 W21CKT1227     O-ring 2009-01-01

2 -Drive shaft3 W21CKT1380     Drive shaft 2009-01-01

2 -House left/right S0404 W21CKT1338     House left/right S040 2009-01-01

2 -Breather for Giant Axles5 W21CKT1422     Breather for Giant Axles 2009-01-01

1 -plug6 W21CKT0797     plug 2009-01-01

2 -Plug M22x1.58 W21CKT1204     Plug M22x1.5 2009-01-01

6 -Parallel pin 10x309 W21CKT1220     Parallel pin 10x30 2009-01-01

1 -Paper Gasket11 W21CKT1222     Paper Gasket 2009-01-01

2 -Paper gasket12 W21CKT1221     Paper gasket 2009-01-01
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AxlesFrontaxle  V362 casted with LS en Servodrum 2

Vooras V362 casted met LS en Servodrum 200x
Model RT210

1

2
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

7

6

11

12 4

3
2

1

12

13

Page 11 of 190Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:15:50



AxlesFrontaxle  V362 casted with LS en Servodrum 2

Vooras V362 casted met LS en Servodrum 200x
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

2 -Roller bearing CLB320121 W21CKT1185     Roller bearing CLB32012 2009-01-01

2 -Shim 61x70x0.12 W21CKT1164     Shim 61x70x0.1 2009-01-01

2 -Shim 61x70x0.53 W21CKT1162     Shim 61x70x0.5 2009-01-01

2 -Shim 61x70x0.34 W21CKT1163     Shim 61x70x0.3 2009-01-01

1 -Left differential box5 W21CKT1267     Left differential box 2009-01-01

2 -Limited slip  plate disk6 W21CKT1265     Limited slip  plate disk 2009-01-01

2 -Crown wheel limited slip7 W21CKT1392     Crown wheel limited slip 2009-01-01

4 -Side pinion shim8 W21CKT1156     Side pinion shim 2009-01-01

4 -Side pinion9 W21CKT1157     Side pinion 2009-01-01

1 -Spider10 W21CKT1136     Spider 2009-01-01

1 -Right differential box11 W21CKT1191     Right differential box 2009-01-01

1 -SetRing bevel/pignon gear12 W21CKT1168     SetRing bevel/pignon gear 2009-01-01

8 -Screw M14 x 7013 W21CKT1179     Screw M14 x 70 2009-01-01
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AxlesFrontaxle  V362 casted with LS en Servodrum 2

Vooras V362 casted met LS en Servodrum 200x
Model RT210
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AxlesFrontaxle  V362 casted with LS en Servodrum 2

Vooras V362 casted met LS en Servodrum 200x
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Brake drum 200 x 401 W21CKT1426     Brake drum 200 x 40 2009-01-01

6 -Hexagon socket head screw m12x35 12.92 W21CKT1342     Hexagon socket head screw m12x35 12.9 2009-01-01

1 -Drum brake unit 200x40 complete3 W21CKT1377     Drum brake unit 200x40 complete 2009-01-01

1 -Ring nut M30 x 1.54 W21CKT1190     Ring nut M30 x 1.5 2009-01-01

1 -Shim AS 30475 W21CKT1161     Shim AS 3047 2009-01-01

1 -Flange to servo drumbrake6 W21CKT1364     Flange to servo drumbrake 2009-01-01

1 -Oil seal 50-72-87 W21CKT1231     Oil seal 50-72-8 2009-01-01

1 -Bearing8 W21CKT1443     Bearing 2009-01-01

1 -Shim PS 35x45x0.39 W21CKT1158     Shim PS 35x45x0.3 2009-01-01

1 -Shim PS 35x45x0.110 W21CKT1159     Shim PS 35x45x0.1 2009-01-01

1 -Spacer11 W21CKT1142     Spacer 2009-01-01

7 -Screw M12 x 3012 W21CKT1180     Screw M12 x 30 2009-01-01

1 -Roller bearing CLB3030814 W21CKT1186     Roller bearing CLB30308 2009-01-01

1 -O-ring15 W21CKT1224     O-ring 2009-01-01

1 -SetRing bevel/pignon gear16 W21CKT1168     SetRing bevel/pignon gear 2009-01-01
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AxlesFrontaxle  V362 casted with LS en Servodrum 2

Vooras V362 casted met LS en Servodrum 200x
Model RT210
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AxlesFrontaxle  V362 casted with LS en Servodrum 2

Vooras V362 casted met LS en Servodrum 200x
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Oil seal BASL 70-90-101 W21CKT1230     Oil seal BASL 70-90-10 2009-01-01

1 -Roller bearing CLB 320112 W21CKT1188     Roller bearing CLB 32011 2009-01-01

1 -Wheel hub3 W21CKT1090     Wheel hub 2009-01-01

6 -Stud bolt M18 x 1.54 W21CKT1117     Stud bolt M18 x 1.5 2009-01-01

6 -Wheel nut M18 x 1.5
6 W21CKT1088     Wheel nut M18 x 1.5
 2009-01-01

5 -Screw M10 x 257 W21CKT1182     Screw M10 x 25 2009-01-01

1 -Flange S040-axle8 W21CKT1365     Flange S040-axle 2009-01-01

1 -Snapring9 W21CKT1145     Snapring 2009-01-01

1 -Seal flange S040 axle10 W21CKT1175     Seal flange S040 axle 2009-01-01

1 -Roller bearing CLB 3201011 W21CKT1189     Roller bearing CLB 32010 2009-01-01

1 -Lock nut M50 x 1.5
12 W21CKT1260     Lock nut M50 x 1.5
 2009-01-01
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AxlesRearaxle D267/D337T LS 45º CCW

Achteras D267/D337T LS 45º CCW
Model RT210
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AxlesRearaxle D267/D337T LS 45º CCW

Achteras D267/D337T LS 45º CCW
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -SetRing bevel/pignon gear1 W21CKT1168     SetRing bevel/pignon gear 2009-01-01

1 -O-ring2 W21CKT1224     O-ring 2009-01-01

1 -Roller bearing CLB303083 W21CKT1186     Roller bearing CLB30308 2009-01-01

19 -Hexagon socket head screw m12x35 12.95 W21CKT1342     Hexagon socket head screw m12x35 12.9 2009-01-01

2 -parallel pin 6x206 W21CKT1219     parallel pin 6x20 2009-01-01

1 -Seal 55x72x87 W21CKT1177     Seal 55x72x8 2009-01-01

1 -Shim PS 35x45x0.39 W21CKT1158     Shim PS 35x45x0.3 2009-01-01

1 -Shim PS 35x45x0.110 W21CKT1159     Shim PS 35x45x0.1 2009-01-01

1 -Roller bearing CLB 3221012 W21CKT1187     Roller bearing CLB 32210 2009-01-01

2 -Ball bearing CLB620813 W21CKT1452     Ball bearing CLB6208 2009-01-01

1 -Driving gear14 W21CKT1378     Driving gear 2009-01-01

1 -Shim AS 304715 W21CKT1161     Shim AS 3047 2009-01-01

1 -Ring nut M30 x 1.516 W21CKT1190     Ring nut M30 x 1.5 2009-01-01

1 -Joint flange17 W21CKT1275     Joint flange 2009-01-01

4 -Hexagon socket head screw M10x3018 W21CKT0415     Hexagon socket head screw M10x30 2009-01-01

1 -Driven gear19 W21CKT1379     Driven gear 2009-01-01

4 -Parallel pin 10x3020 W21CKT1220     Parallel pin 10x30 2009-01-01

8 -Stud bolt M10 x 3521 W21CKT1119     Stud bolt M10 x 35 2009-01-01

8 -Locknut M1022 W21CKT1254     Locknut M10 2009-01-01

4 -Plug M22x1.524 W21CKT1204     Plug M22x1.5 2009-01-01

1 -Oil seal  95-120-1225 W21CKT1232     Oil seal  95-120-12 2009-01-01

19 -Spring lock washer  M1226 W21CKT1011     Spring lock washer  M12 2009-01-01

1 -Breather for Giant Axles27 W21CKT1422     Breather for Giant Axles 2009-01-01
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AxlesDrum brake unit 200x40 complete

Rem unit 200 x 40 compleet
Model RT210
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AxlesDrum brake unit 200x40 complete

Rem unit 200 x 40 compleet
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Spring brake shoes 200x40 under1 W21CKT1131     Spring brake shoes 200x40 under 2009-01-01

2 -Spring brake shoes 200x40 short2 W21CKT1132     Spring brake shoes 200x40 short 2009-01-01

2 -Spring brake shoes 200x403 W21CKT1133     Spring brake shoes 200x40 2009-01-01

1 -Brake shoes set D267 - V6004T
4 W21CKT1424     Brake shoes set D267 - V6004T
 2009-01-01

1 -Brake shoes set4 W21CKT1424     Brake shoes set 2013-02-01

2 -Bolt M6x165 W21CKT0108     Bolt M6x16 2009-01-01

4 -Spring lock washer M66 W21CKT1016     Spring lock washer M6 2009-01-01

1 -Brake cylinder drum brake8 W21CKT1428     Brake cylinder drum brake 2009-01-01

2 -Bolt M6x209 W21CKT0109     Bolt M6x20 2009-01-01

1 -bolt10 W21CKT0072     bolt 2009-01-01

1 -Nord-lock M1211 W21CKT0810     Nord-lock M12 2009-01-01

1 -automatic adjuster drum brake 200x4013 W21CKT1457     automatic adjuster drum brake 200x40 2009-01-01
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Front frameFront frame
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Front frameFront frame

Voorframe
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Plug 1"
1 W21CKT0798     Plug 1"
 2009-01-01

1 -Front frame2 W21CKT0329     Front frame 2009-01-01

1 -Pin steeringcylinder (26-45hp)3 W21CKT0761     Pin steeringcylinder (26-45hp) 2009-01-01

1 -Nord-lock M104 W21CKT0808     Nord-lock M10 2009-01-01

2 -Bolt M10x205 W21CKT0092     Bolt M10x20 2009-01-01

1 -Tank cap6 W21CKT1546     Tank cap 2009-01-01

2 -Pen 10 x 707 W21CKT0745     Pen 10 x 70 2009-01-01

2 -Main pin (Sje - 007 - 452Xtra)8 W21CKT0865     Main pin (Sje - 007 - 452Xtra) 2009-01-01

2 -Safetyplug 14.5 mm
9 W21CKT0946     Safetyplug 14.5 mm
 2009-01-01

1 -Nord-lock lockring M-1410 W21CKT0807     Nord-lock lockring M-14 2009-01-01

1 -Pin tiltcylinder pistonside11 W21CKT0764     Pin tiltcylinder pistonside 2009-01-01

2 -Bolt M8x3512 W21CKT0116     Bolt M8x35 2009-01-01

2 -Top plate pipe clamp13 W21CKT1069     Top plate pipe clamp 2009-01-01

4 -Mounting block pipe clamp 18mm14 W21CKT1516     Mounting block pipe clamp 18mm 2009-01-01

1 -revet pin Ø7015 W21CKT0920     revet pin Ø70 2009-01-01

1 -Nord-lock M1216 W21CKT0810     Nord-lock M12 2009-01-01

1 -Bolt M12x3017 W21CKT0097     Bolt M12x30 2009-01-01

1 -Pin tiltcylinder piston side18 W21CKT0763     Pin tiltcylinder piston side 2009-01-01

1 -Pen 10 x 5019 W21CKT0744     Pen 10 x 50 2009-01-01

6 -bolt20 W21CKT0078     bolt 2009-01-01

6 -Washer M521 W21CKT0507     Washer M5 2009-01-01

1 -Fuel level gauge 12V22 W21CKT0339     Fuel level gauge 12V 2009-01-01

1 -Seal fuel level sender23 W21CKT1541     Seal fuel level sender 2009-01-01
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Front frameFender wider
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Front frameFender wider

Spatbord verbreder
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

20 -Lock nut M81 W21CKT0848     Lock nut M8 2009-01-01

24 -Plain washer M82 W21CKT0781     Plain washer M8 2009-01-01

1 -Mudguard widener 007 right front3 W21CKT0553     Mudguard widener 007 right front 2009-01-01

16 -Cup Square Bolt M8 x 25 + nut
4 W21CKT0264     Cup Square Bolt M8 x 25 + nut
 2009-01-01

1 -5 W21CKT1558     2009-01-01

4 -Bolt M8x256 W21CKT0114     Bolt M8x25 2009-01-01

1 -Mudguard widener left front7 W21CKT0556     Mudguard widener left front 2009-01-01
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Lifting armLifting cilinder
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Lifting armLifting cilinder

Hefcilinder
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

2 -Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr.1 W21CKT0355     Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr. 2009-01-01

1 -Lifting cylinder 07,362,452(X-tra)2 W21CKT0834     Lifting cylinder 07,362,452(X-tra) 2009-01-01

2 -plain bearing 32x36x503 W21CKT0774     plain bearing 32x36x50 2009-01-01

2 -Compression fitting4 W21CKT0186     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Spherical Plain Bearing GE40DO5 W21CKT1005     Spherical Plain Bearing GE40DO 2009-01-01
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Lifting armTopcilinder
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Lifting armTopcilinder

Topcilinder
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

2 -Bearing  32x36x301 W21CKT0067     Bearing  32x36x30 2009-01-01

2 -Grease nippel M6x1 45 gr2 W21CKT0356     Grease nippel M6x1 45 gr 2009-01-01

1 -Tiltcylinder D265-D335T3 W21CKT1082     Tiltcylinder D265-D335T 2009-01-01

6 -Washer M84 W21CKT0509     Washer M8 2009-01-01

3 -Lock nut M85 W21CKT0848     Lock nut M8 2009-01-01

1 -Horn 12V 110db6 W21CKT0443     Horn 12V 110db 2009-01-01

2 -Compression fitting7 W21CKT0186     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

2 -working light protection (boom)8 W21CKT1608     working light protection (boom) 2013-08-20

2 -Work lamp round 55W
9 W21CKT0477     Work lamp round 55W
 2009-01-01

1 -Bolt M8x3510 W21CKT0116     Bolt M8x35 2009-01-01

1 -Bolt M8x2511 W21CKT0114     Bolt M8x25 2009-01-01

2 -Lamp 12V 55W H3 work lamp12 W21CKT0822     Lamp 12V 55W H3 work lamp 2009-01-01

1 -Bolt M8x3013 W21CKT0115     Bolt M8x30 2009-01-01

1 -Support for double light in topcilinder
14 W21CKT1114     Support for double light in topcilinder
 2009-01-01
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Quick HitchQuick change standard 007

Snelwissel standaard 007
Model RT210
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Quick HitchQuick change standard 007

Snelwissel standaard 007
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Attachment bracket SH 3631 W21CKT0040     Attachment bracket SH 363 2009-01-01

3 -Pen 8 x 602 W21CKT0748     Pen 8 x 60 2009-01-01

5 -Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr.3 W21CKT0355     Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr. 2009-01-01

3 -Pin tool holder (45+)4 W21CKT0765     Pin tool holder (45+) 2009-01-01

6 -O-ring 47 x 7 mm5 W21CKT0731     O-ring 47 x 7 mm 2009-01-01

2 -Pen 12x100 mm6 W21CKT0747     Pen 12x100 mm 2009-01-01

2 -Taper pin 8x38 mm7 W21CKT1056     Taper pin 8x38 mm 2009-01-01

2 -Lock pin tool holder (26-45 hp)8 W21CKT0850     Lock pin tool holder (26-45 hp) 2009-01-01

1 -Cylinder for locking hydraulic quick-hitch9 W21CKT1560     Cylinder for locking hydraulic quick-hitch 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting10 W21CKT0185     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

2 -Bonded seal 1/4 BSP11 W21CKT0122     Bonded seal 1/4 BSP 2009-01-01

1 -Banjo bolt12 W21CKT0050     Banjo bolt 2009-01-01
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Quick HitchQuick change euroaanspan universal
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Quick HitchQuick change euroaanspan universal

Snelwissel euroaanspan universeel
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Attachment bracket SH 365 Universal1 W21CKT1459     Attachment bracket SH 365 Universal 2010-12-01

3 -Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr.2 W21CKT0355     Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr. 2010-12-01

3 -Pin tool holder (45+)3 W21CKT0765     Pin tool holder (45+) 2010-12-01

3 -Pen 8 x 604 W21CKT0748     Pen 8 x 60 2010-12-01

6 -O-ring 47 x 7 mm5 W21CKT0731     O-ring 47 x 7 mm 2010-12-01

2 -Pen 12x100 mm6 W21CKT0747     Pen 12x100 mm 2010-12-01

1 -locking pin 17 W21CKT1256     locking pin 1 2010-12-01

2 -Taper pin 8x38 mm8 W21CKT1056     Taper pin 8x38 mm 2010-12-01

1 -Compression fitting9 W21CKT0185     Compression fitting 2010-12-01

1 -locking pin 210 W21CKT1255     locking pin 2 2010-12-01

2 -Bonded seal 1/4 BSP11 W21CKT0122     Bonded seal 1/4 BSP 2010-12-01

1 -Banjo bolt12 W21CKT0050     Banjo bolt 2010-12-01

1 -Cylinder euro quick-hitch13 W21CKT1388     Cylinder euro quick-hitch 2010-12-01
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Rear frameRear frame

Achterframe
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -bolt1 W21CKT0082     bolt 2009-01-01

1 -Nut M82 W21CKT0723     Nut M8 2009-01-01

1 -Top plate pipe clamp3 W21CKT1069     Top plate pipe clamp 2009-01-01

4 -Mounting block pipe clamp 18mm4 W21CKT1516     Mounting block pipe clamp 18mm 2009-01-01

2 -Suretyclip 8mm
5 W21CKT1041     Suretyclip 8mm
 2009-01-01

1 -Transport lock6 W21CKT0035     Transport lock 2009-01-01

3 -Split pin 6.3x807 W21CKT1007     Split pin 6.3x80 2009-01-01

1 -Ball joint double8 W21CKT1451     Ball joint double 2009-01-01

3 -Crownnut M30x15.9 W21CKT1390     Crownnut M30x15. 2009-01-01

1 -Hexagon socket head screw10 W21CKT0402     Hexagon socket head screw 2009-01-01

1 -steering stop11 W21CKT1022     steering stop 2009-01-01

1 -shim12 W21CKT0979     shim 2009-01-01

1 -Ball joint single13 W21CKT1448     Ball joint single 2009-01-01

1 -Lock nut M38x1.514 W21CKT0845     Lock nut M38x1.5 2009-01-01

1 -Bolt M10x2015 W21CKT0092     Bolt M10x20 2009-01-01

1 -Nord-lock M1016 W21CKT0808     Nord-lock M10 2009-01-01

1 -Pin steeringcylinder (26-45hp)17 W21CKT0761     Pin steeringcylinder (26-45hp) 2009-01-01

1 -Steeringcylinder 005/007 series18 W21CKT1028     Steeringcylinder 005/007 series 2009-01-01

2 -Banjo bolt19 W21CKT0051     Banjo bolt 2009-01-01

4 -Bonded seal 3/8 BSP20 W21CKT0125     Bonded seal 3/8 BSP 2009-01-01

8 -Bolt M10x3021 W21CKT0094     Bolt M10x30 2009-01-01

16 -Washer m1022 W21CKT0503     Washer m10 2009-01-01

8 -Lock nut M1023 W21CKT0841     Lock nut M10 2009-01-01

2 -Step widener24 W21CKT1045     Step widener 2009-01-01
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Rear frameRear frame

Achterframe
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

2 -Loctite1 W21CKT0862     Loctite 2009-01-01

7 -Bolt M6x162 W21CKT0108     Bolt M6x16 2009-01-01

7 -Washer M63 W21CKT0508     Washer M6 2009-01-01

1 -Tank cover 0074 W21CKT1055     Tank cover 007 2009-01-01

1 -liquid gasket5 W21CKT0836     liquid gasket 2009-01-01

2 -Compression fitting6 W21CKT0186     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Filler cap / breather filter hydraulic tank7 W21CKT0312     Filler cap / breather filter hydraulic tank 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting8 W21CKT0194     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting9 W21CKT1404     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting10 W21CKT0193     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting11 W21CKT0177     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

2 -Bolt M10x3012 W21CKT0094     Bolt M10x30 2009-01-01

2 -Washer m1013 W21CKT0503     Washer m10 2009-01-01

1 -Combifilter complete14 W21CKT0166     Combifilter complete 2009-01-01

1 -Packing seal combifilter NBR oilproof
15 W21CKT0734     Packing seal combifilter NBR oilproof
 2009-01-01
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Rear frameRear frame

Achterframe
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Plug 1"
1 W21CKT0798     Plug 1"
 2009-01-01

1 -Suction filter 1¼"2 W21CKT1066     Suction filter 1¼" 2009-01-01

1 -Plug 1/2"
3 W21CKT0799     Plug 1/2"
 2009-01-01

1 -Bolt M8x204 W21CKT0113     Bolt M8x20 2009-01-01

13 -Washer M85 W21CKT0509     Washer M8 2009-01-01

1 -Pipe clamp / rubber 37 mm
6 W21CKT0771     Pipe clamp / rubber 37 mm
 2009-01-01

6 -Lock nut M87 W21CKT0848     Lock nut M8 2009-01-01

5 -Bolt M8x258 W21CKT0114     Bolt M8x25 2009-01-01

1 -Fuel filter housing + fuel filter9 W21CKT1355     Fuel filter housing + fuel filter 2009-01-01

1 -Electric box10 W21CKT0291     Electric box 2009-01-01

4 -Lock nut M511 W21CKT0846     Lock nut M5 2009-01-01

4 -Washer M512 W21CKT0507     Washer M5 2009-01-01

4 -Hexagon head screw m5x2013 W21CKT0394     Hexagon head screw m5x20 2009-01-01

1 -battery clamp14 W21CKT0061     battery clamp 2009-01-01

1 -Bolt M8x3015 W21CKT0115     Bolt M8x30 2009-01-01

1 -Batteryclamp minus
16 W21CKT0065     Batteryclamp minus
 2009-01-01

1 -Battery 47 Ah D242S/D262S17 W21CKT0058     Battery 47 Ah D242S/D262S 2009-01-01

1 -Battery clamp18 W21CKT0060     Battery clamp 2009-01-01

1 -E box19 W21CKT0287     E box 2009-01-01

1 -Stud bolt M5x20
20 W21CKT1063     Stud bolt M5x20
 2009-01-01

2 -Washer M621 W21CKT0508     Washer M6 2009-01-01

1 -Pipe clamp / rubber 22 mm
22 W21CKT0769     Pipe clamp / rubber 22 mm
 2009-01-01

1 -Lock nut M623 W21CKT0847     Lock nut M6 2009-01-01

1 -6/2 valve 3/8"24 W21CKT0014     6/2 valve 3/8" 2009-01-01

6 -Compression fitting25 W21CKT0186     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

2 -Plain washer M526 W21CKT0779     Plain washer M5 2009-01-01

2 -Bolt M5x6027 W21CKT0107     Bolt M5x60 2009-01-01
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Rear frameCounterweight

Contragewicht
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -rear frame1 W21CKT0906     rear frame 2009-01-01

6 -Safetyplug 14.5 mm
2 W21CKT0946     Safetyplug 14.5 mm
 2009-01-01

1 -Pin contra weight D243S-D332SWT3 W21CKT1217     Pin contra weight D243S-D332SWT 2009-01-01

1 -Suretyclip 4 mm
4 W21CKT1111     Suretyclip 4 mm
 2009-01-01

1 -Counterweight D263S/SW 90 kg with trailer hitch5 W21CKT1479     Counterweight D263S/SW 90 kg with trailer hitch 2009-01-01

10 -Washer M166 W21CKT0506     Washer M16 2009-01-01

6 -Hexagon socket head screw7 W21CKT1344     Hexagon socket head screw 2009-01-01

2 -Reflector red8 W21CKT0912     Reflector red 2009-01-01

2 -Lock nut M169 W21CKT0843     Lock nut M16 2009-01-01

1 -Plate for towing bolt10 W21CKT1206     Plate for towing bolt 2009-01-01

2 -Filling plate towbar11 W21CKT1368     Filling plate towbar 2009-01-01

1 -Towing eye bolt12 W21CKT1073     Towing eye bolt 2009-01-01

2 -Bolt M16x10013 W21CKT1433     Bolt M16x100 2009-01-01
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Rear frameFender wider

Spatbord verbreder
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

20 -Cup Square Bolt 8.8 M6x20
1 W21CKT0263     Cup Square Bolt 8.8 M6x20
 2009-01-01

20 -Plain washer M62 W21CKT0780     Plain washer M6 2009-01-01

20 -Lock nut M63 W21CKT0847     Lock nut M6 2009-01-01

1 -Mudguard widener right rear4 W21CKT0560     Mudguard widener right rear 2009-01-01

1 -Mudguard widener left rear5 W21CKT0558     Mudguard widener left rear 2009-01-01
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MotorEngine accesoires

Motortoebehoren
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Axial plunger pump Rexroth 45 cc hydr. inching1 W21CKT1455     Axial plunger pump Rexroth 45 cc hydr. inching 2009-01-01

1 -Axial-plunger pump A10VG28 cc hydr. inching1 W21CKT0043     Axial-plunger pump A10VG28 cc hydr. inching 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting body2 W21CKT0211     Compression fitting body 2009-01-01

4 -flange3 W21CKT0320     flange 2009-01-01

8 -hexagon socket bolt4 W21CKT0396     hexagon socket bolt 2009-01-01

2 -O-ring5 W21CKT0725     O-ring 2009-01-01

2 -Nord-lock lockring M-146 W21CKT0807     Nord-lock lockring M-14 2009-01-01

2 -Hexagon socket head screw M14x407 W21CKT0418     Hexagon socket head screw M14x40 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting8 W21CKT0205     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Pressure hose coupling9 W21CKT0889     Pressure hose coupling 2009-01-01

1 -Flange for gear pump press10 W21CKT0322     Flange for gear pump press 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting11 W21CKT0188     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

2 -Nord-lock M1212 W21CKT0810     Nord-lock M12 2009-01-01

2 -Bolt M12x3013 W21CKT0096     Bolt M12x30 2009-01-01

1 -Gearpump 14,0 cc SAE-B14 W21CKT0006     Gearpump 14,0 cc SAE-B 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting15 W21CKT0195     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -O-Ring16 W21CKT0726     O-Ring 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting17 W21CKT0187     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

2 -S-solenoid for pump and motor (kit)18 W21CKT0542     S-solenoid for pump and motor (kit) 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting19 W21CKT0171     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Cutting ring coupling20 W21CKT0266     Cutting ring coupling 2009-01-01
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MotorEngine accesoires

Motortoebehoren
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Kubota engine D1105-T-E2B-BROC-11 W21CKT1270     Kubota engine D1105-T-E2B-BROC-1 2009-01-01

1 -Monolastic clutch 70SH z=152 W21CKT0879     Monolastic clutch 70SH z=15 2009-01-01

1 -Clutch house (05-serie)3 W21CKT0162     Clutch house (05-serie) 2009-01-01

1 -Lock nut M84 W21CKT0848     Lock nut M8 2009-01-01

1 -Mounting handle throttle cable5 W21CKT0547     Mounting handle throttle cable 2009-01-01

5 -Nord-Lock M-86 W21CKT0815     Nord-Lock M-8 2009-01-01

1 -Hexagon socket head screw M8x507 W21CKT0429     Hexagon socket head screw M8x50 2009-01-01

1 -Eyce cable tag 10 mm8 W21CKT0306     Eyce cable tag 10 mm 2009-01-01

2 -Bolt M10x1.25x409 W21CKT0091     Bolt M10x1.25x40 2009-01-01

21 -Nord-lock M1010 W21CKT0808     Nord-lock M10 2009-01-01

4 -hexagon socket head screw M8x3511 W21CKT0427     hexagon socket head screw M8x35 2009-01-01

4 -Nord-lock M1212 W21CKT0810     Nord-lock M12 2009-01-01

3 -Hexagon socket head screw M10x1.25x2513 W21CKT0414     Hexagon socket head screw M10x1.25x25 2009-01-01

4 -bolt14 W21CKT0073     bolt 2009-01-01

16 -Bolt M10x1.25x3015 W21CKT0090     Bolt M10x1.25x30 2009-01-01

1 -Engine support left16 W21CKT0295     Engine support left 2009-01-01

4 -Vibration damper SDD17 W21CKT0531     Vibration damper SDD 2009-01-01

4 -Bolt M8x2018 W21CKT0113     Bolt M8x20 2009-01-01

1 -Engine support right19 W21CKT0296     Engine support right 2009-01-01

4 -Bolt M8x2520 W21CKT0114     Bolt M8x25 2009-01-01

2 -radiator support21 W21CKT0901     radiator support 2009-01-01

1 -electricity bracket22 W21CKT0293     electricity bracket 2009-01-01

1 -House main fuse23 W21CKT0450     House main fuse 2009-01-01

2 -Washer M524 W21CKT0507     Washer M5 2009-01-01

2 -Hexagon socket head screw m5x1625 W21CKT0420     Hexagon socket head screw m5x16 2009-01-01

1 -Hexagon socket head screw M6x1626 W21CKT0423     Hexagon socket head screw M6x16 2009-01-01

1 -Washer M627 W21CKT0508     Washer M6 2009-01-01

1 -Relay mainpower 12V 100/200A28 W21CKT0915     Relay mainpower 12V 100/200A 2009-01-01

1 -Ventilator29 W21CKT1467     Ventilator 2009-01-01

4 -Spring lock washer M630 W21CKT1016     Spring lock washer M6 2009-01-01

4 -Bolt M6x3031 W21CKT0111     Bolt M6x30 2009-01-01
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MotorEngine accesoires

Motortoebehoren
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

8 -Lock nut M61 W21CKT0847     Lock nut M6 2009-01-01

16 -Washer M62 W21CKT0508     Washer M6 2009-01-01

8 -Bolt M6x203 W21CKT0109     Bolt M6x20 2009-01-01

1 -wind shield radiator4 W21CKT0488     wind shield radiator 2009-01-01

4 -Vibration damper A 30x22 mm, 2-sides 8x20 mm5 W21CKT0528     Vibration damper A 30x22 mm, 2-sides 8x20 mm 2009-01-01

1 -strip radiator support6 W21CKT1050     strip radiator support 2009-01-01

4 -Plain washer M87 W21CKT0781     Plain washer M8 2009-01-01

7 -Spring lock washer M88 W21CKT1017     Spring lock washer M8 2009-01-01

4 -Lock nut M89 W21CKT0848     Lock nut M8 2009-01-01

2 -Bolt10 W21CKT0079     Bolt 2009-01-01

4 -Plain washer M611 W21CKT0780     Plain washer M6 2009-01-01

2 -Spring lock washer M612 W21CKT1016     Spring lock washer M6 2009-01-01

2 -Nut M613 W21CKT0722     Nut M6 2009-01-01

3 -Bolt M8x2014 W21CKT0113     Bolt M8x20 2009-01-01

3 -Pipe clamp / rubber 22 mm
15 W21CKT0769     Pipe clamp / rubber 22 mm
 2009-01-01

1 -Combi- water/oil cooler16 W21CKT0165     Combi- water/oil cooler 2009-01-01

3 -plug17 W21CKT0796     plug 2009-01-01

4 -Cable clamp 26-38 mm18 W21CKT0141     Cable clamp 26-38 mm 2009-01-01

1 -Water hose under D1105 & V150519 W21CKT0513     Water hose under D1105 & V1505 2009-01-01

2 -Compression fitting20 W21CKT0194     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Radiator hose D1105 / D1105T21 W21CKT0899     Radiator hose D1105 / D1105T 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting22 W21CKT0184     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Non-return valve 1/2"  2 bar cone23 W21CKT0804     Non-return valve 1/2"  2 bar cone 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting24 W21CKT0202     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting25 W21CKT0204     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting26 W21CKT1404     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Filler cap watercooler D263S-V4502T27 W21CKT0313     Filler cap watercooler D263S-V4502T 2009-01-01

1 -radiator support strip28 W21CKT1605     radiator support strip 2009-01-01

1 -Ground connection29 W21CKT1130     Ground connection 2009-01-01
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MotorEngine accesoires

Motortoebehoren
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Wire clamps 50-551 W21CKT0472     Wire clamps 50-55 2009-01-01

1 -Air intake hose2 W21CKT0023     Air intake hose 2009-01-01

1 -hose clamp3 W21CKT0445     hose clamp 2009-01-01

1 -Complete air filter installation4 W21CKT0168     Complete air filter installation 2009-01-01

1 -Cable clamp 50-65 mm5 W21CKT0143     Cable clamp 50-65 mm 2009-01-01

1 -Seal airfilter s6 W21CKT0954     Seal airfilter s 2009-01-01

2 -Lock nut M87 W21CKT0848     Lock nut M8 2009-01-01

4 -Washer M88 W21CKT0509     Washer M8 2009-01-01

1 -Clamp for part 32023509 W21CKT1414     Clamp for part 3202350 2009-01-01

1 -Air filter support 00710 W21CKT0481     Air filter support 007 2009-01-01

2 -Bolt M8x3011 W21CKT0115     Bolt M8x30 2009-01-01
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ExhaustExhaust

Uitlaat
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Exhaust damper D263S/ST1 W21CKT0484     Exhaust damper D263S/ST 2009-01-01

4 -Lock nut M82 W21CKT0848     Lock nut M8 2009-01-01

8 -Washer M83 W21CKT0509     Washer M8 2009-01-01

8 -Bolt M8x204 W21CKT0113     Bolt M8x20 2009-01-01

1 -Exhaust end-pipe5 W21CKT0302     Exhaust end-pipe 2009-01-01

3 -Exhaust clamp 48 mm6 W21CKT0299     Exhaust clamp 48 mm 2009-01-01

1 -Flex. joint 331 x 45 with spec. tube.7 W21CKT0325     Flex. joint 331 x 45 with spec. tube. 2009-01-01

1 -Seal  exhaust 05-serie8 W21CKT0952     Seal  exhaust 05-serie 2009-01-01

1 -Exhaust pipe9 W21CKT0304     Exhaust pipe 2009-01-01

4 -Spring lock washer M810 W21CKT1017     Spring lock washer M8 2009-01-01
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Steel cablesHandbrake cable

Handrem kabel
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Handbrake cable D267 -D337T1 W21CKT1654     Handbrake cable D267 -D337T 2009-01-01

1 -Nut M82 W21CKT0723     Nut M8 2009-01-01

1 -Lock nut M83 W21CKT0848     Lock nut M8 2009-01-01

3 -Washer M84 W21CKT0509     Washer M8 2009-01-01

1 -Joke M8x165 W21CKT0699     Joke M8x16 2009-01-01

1 -Bolt M8x356 W21CKT0116     Bolt M8x35 2009-01-01
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Steel cablesGas cable

Gaskabel
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Throttle cable 0071 W21CKT0490     Throttle cable 007 2009-01-01

1 -safety pin2 W21CKT0939     safety pin 2009-01-01

1 -fork3 W21CKT0332     fork 2009-01-01

1 -Nut M64 W21CKT0722     Nut M6 2009-01-01

1 -Nut M85 W21CKT0723     Nut M8 2009-01-01

1 -fork6 W21CKT0331     fork 2009-01-01

1 -Safety pin clevis M8x327 W21CKT0940     Safety pin clevis M8x32 2009-01-01
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Seat consolJoystick Sperre neu

Joystick lock nieuw
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

3 -Bolt M8x501 W21CKT0118     Bolt M8x50 2012-06-01

5 -Washer M82 W21CKT0509     Washer M8 2012-06-01

1 -Hydr. valve 4-way -V60013 W21CKT0003     Hydr. valve 4-way -V6001 2012-06-01

1 -Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T3 W21CKT0002     Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T 2012-06-01

2 -Lock nut M84 W21CKT0848     Lock nut M8 2012-06-01

1 -Joystick lock locking tab5 W21CKT0706     Joystick lock locking tab 2012-06-01

1 -M8 locking lever straight6 W21CKT0863     M8 locking lever straight 2012-06-01

1 -Nut M87 W21CKT0723     Nut M8 2012-06-01

1 -Joystick lever lock8 W21CKT0704     Joystick lever lock 2012-06-01

4 -Washer M69 W21CKT0508     Washer M6 2012-06-01

2 -Bolt M6x2010 W21CKT0109     Bolt M6x20 2012-06-01

1 -Bolt M8x2011 W21CKT0113     Bolt M8x20 2012-06-01

1 -Plain washer M812 W21CKT0781     Plain washer M8 2012-06-01

2 -nylon ring13 W21CKT0735     nylon ring 2012-06-01

1 -Hinge locking joystick14 W21CKT0435     Hinge locking joystick 2012-06-01

2 -Lock nut M615 W21CKT0847     Lock nut M6 2012-06-01

1 -Nut M1216 W21CKT0719     Nut M12 2012-06-01

1 -Joystick compl. high/low17 W21CKT0701     Joystick compl. high/low 2012-06-01

2 -Curved handle M8 HDM11 3/4ths function18 W21CKT0265     Curved handle M8 HDM11 3/4ths function 2012-06-01
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Seat consolBase plate

Voetplaat
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Set footplate1 W21CKT0973     Set footplate 2013-08-20

4 -Bolt M8x202 W21CKT0113     Bolt M8x20 2013-08-20

1 -Seat with low mech. suspension.3 W21CKT1169     Seat with low mech. suspension. 2013-08-20

1 -plate4 W21CKT0786     plate 2013-08-20

2 -Hinge V452T5 W21CKT0441     Hinge V452T 2013-08-20

8 -Hexagon socket head screw6 W21CKT0404     Hexagon socket head screw 2013-08-20

2 -Spacer hinge7 W21CKT0714     Spacer hinge 2013-08-20

2 -iron strip8 W21CKT0687     iron strip 2013-08-20

4 -Washer M89 W21CKT0509     Washer M8 2013-08-20

6 -Lock nut M810 W21CKT0848     Lock nut M8 2013-08-20

2 -Plain washer M811 W21CKT0781     Plain washer M8 2013-08-20

2 -Cup Square Bolt M8 x 25 + nut
12 W21CKT0264     Cup Square Bolt M8 x 25 + nut
 2013-08-20

4 -Bolt M10x3013 W21CKT0094     Bolt M10x30 2013-08-20

8 -Washer m1014 W21CKT0503     Washer m10 2013-08-20

4 -Lock nut M1015 W21CKT0841     Lock nut M10 2013-08-20

4 -Hexagon head screw M10x25  12.916 W21CKT0393     Hexagon head screw M10x25  12.9 2013-08-20

4 -Nord-lock M1017 W21CKT0808     Nord-lock M10 2013-08-20

1 -Steering unit  125 cc + Prio valve18 W21CKT1023     Steering unit  125 cc + Prio valve 2013-08-20

1 -Steering unit  125 cc + Prio valve19 W21CKT1023     Steering unit  125 cc + Prio valve 2013-08-20

1 -Steeringcolumn Giant NEW20 W21CKT1026     Steeringcolumn Giant NEW 2013-08-20

1 -Banjo bolt21 W21CKT0051     Banjo bolt 2013-08-20

2 -Bonded seal 3/8 BSP22 W21CKT0125     Bonded seal 3/8 BSP 2013-08-20

2 -Compression fitting23 W21CKT0186     Compression fitting 2013-08-20

1 -Priority valve Ognibene 80/4024 W21CKT0892     Priority valve Ognibene 80/40 2013-08-20

1 -Banjo bolt25 W21CKT0052     Banjo bolt 2013-08-20

2 -Bonded seal 1/2 BSP26 W21CKT0121     Bonded seal 1/2 BSP 2013-08-20

1 -Compression fitting27 W21CKT0188     Compression fitting 2013-08-20
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Seat consolBase olate

Voetplaat
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Nut M81 W21CKT0723     Nut M8 2009-01-01

1 -Spring lock washer M82 W21CKT1017     Spring lock washer M8 2009-01-01

1 -Pedal3 W21CKT0743     Pedal 2009-01-01

1 -Stud bolt M8x100
4 W21CKT1064     Stud bolt M8x100
 2009-01-01

4 -Cup Square Bolt 8.8 M6x20
5 W21CKT0263     Cup Square Bolt 8.8 M6x20
 2009-01-01

1 -Throttle cable 0076 W21CKT0490     Throttle cable 007 2009-01-01

2 -Nut M67 W21CKT0722     Nut M6 2009-01-01

6 -Bolt M8x258 W21CKT0114     Bolt M8x25 2009-01-01

20 -Washer M89 W21CKT0509     Washer M8 2009-01-01

6 -Lock nut M810 W21CKT0848     Lock nut M8 2009-01-01

1 -Inch/brakepedal V452T11 W21CKT0696     Inch/brakepedal V452T 2009-01-01

1 -Oil Pressure Sender for brake light12 W21CKT0738     Oil Pressure Sender for brake light 2009-01-01

3 -Bolt M6x2513 W21CKT0110     Bolt M6x25 2009-01-01

3 -Spring lock washer M614 W21CKT1016     Spring lock washer M6 2009-01-01

3 -Plain washer M615 W21CKT0780     Plain washer M6 2009-01-01

1 -Handbrake rubber sheet16 W21CKT1560     Handbrake rubber sheet 2009-01-01

4 -Lock nut M817 W21CKT0848     Lock nut M8 2009-01-01

1 -Handbrake cable18 W21CKT0369     Handbrake cable 2009-01-01

4 -Bolt M8x2019 W21CKT0113     Bolt M8x20 2009-01-01

1 -Handbrakelever 330 mm incl. switch20 W21CKT0371     Handbrakelever 330 mm incl. switch 2009-01-01

1 -Hand brake protection rubber21 W21CKT0367     Hand brake protection rubber 2009-01-01

1 -Battery switch iron22 W21CKT0063     Battery switch iron 2009-06-01

6 -Washer M623 W21CKT0508     Washer M6 2009-01-01

4 -Lock nut M624 W21CKT0847     Lock nut M6 2009-01-01

1 -brake fluid reservoir25 W21CKT0135     brake fluid reservoir 2009-01-01

2 -Bolt M6x1626 W21CKT0108     Bolt M6x16 2009-01-01
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Voetplaat
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

4 -Lock nut M61 W21CKT0847     Lock nut M6 2009-01-01

8 -Washer M62 W21CKT0508     Washer M6 2009-01-01

4 -Bolt M6x253 W21CKT0110     Bolt M6x25 2009-01-01

1 -Fixation plate joystick4 W21CKT0317     Fixation plate joystick 2009-01-01

1 -Joystick cover5 W21CKT0703     Joystick cover 2009-01-01

3 -Bolt M8x406 W21CKT0117     Bolt M8x40 2009-01-01

10 -Washer M87 W21CKT0509     Washer M8 2009-01-01

7 -Lock nut M88 W21CKT0848     Lock nut M8 2009-01-01

1 -Hydr. valve 4-way -V60019 W21CKT0003     Hydr. valve 4-way -V6001 2009-01-01

1 -Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T9 W21CKT0002     Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T 2009-01-01

1 -Nut M810 W21CKT0723     Nut M8 2009-01-01

1 -Curved handle M8 HDM11 3/4ths function11 W21CKT0265     Curved handle M8 HDM11 3/4ths function 2009-01-01

1 -Compression Fitting12 W21CKT0170     Compression Fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting13 W21CKT0176     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting14 W21CKT0203     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

6 -Compression fitting15 W21CKT0186     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting16 W21CKT0190     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

2 -Nut M1217 W21CKT0719     Nut M12 2009-01-01

1 -Protection hose 22 mm18 W21CKT0894     Protection hose 22 mm 2009-01-01

1 -Axle M12 joystick19 W21CKT0045     Axle M12 joystick 2009-01-01

1 -Joystick complete NEW(without H/L)20 W21CKT0702     Joystick complete NEW(without H/L) 2009-01-01

2 -Fixing hole rocket switch21 W21CKT0318     Fixing hole rocket switch 2009-01-01

1 -Switch on/off without push plate22 W21CKT0537     Switch on/off without push plate 2009-01-01

1 -Beacon-light push button23 W21CKT1542     Beacon-light push button 2009-01-01

1 -Fixing hole rocket switch24 W21CKT0319     Fixing hole rocket switch 2009-01-01

2 -Press plate switch25 W21CKT0888     Press plate switch 2009-01-01

1 -Fusebox big26 W21CKT0349     Fusebox big 2009-01-01

2 -Bolt M8x3027 W21CKT0115     Bolt M8x30 2009-01-01

1 -Complete air filter installation28 W21CKT0168     Complete air filter installation 2009-01-01

1 -hose clamp29 W21CKT0445     hose clamp 2009-01-01

1 -Seal airfilter s30 W21CKT0954     Seal airfilter s 2009-01-01

2 -Plain washer M831 W21CKT0781     Plain washer M8 2009-01-01

2 -Cup Square Bolt M8 x 25 + nut
32 W21CKT0264     Cup Square Bolt M8 x 25 + nut
 2009-01-01

1 -Air filter support 00733 W21CKT0481     Air filter support 007 2009-01-01
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Seat consolBase plate

Voet plaat
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Side plate left seat 0071 W21CKT1576     Side plate left seat 007 2009-01-01

8 -Bolt M8x202 W21CKT0113     Bolt M8x20 2009-01-01

8 -Spring lock washer M83 W21CKT1017     Spring lock washer M8 2009-01-01

8 -Plain washer M84 W21CKT0781     Plain washer M8 2009-01-01

16 -Bolt M6x205 W21CKT0109     Bolt M6x20 2009-01-01

16 -Plain washer M66 W21CKT0780     Plain washer M6 2009-01-01

1 -cover7 W21CKT1398     cover 2009-01-01

1 -plate8 W21CKT0787     plate 2009-01-01

6 -Compression fitting9 W21CKT0208     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -plate10 W21CKT0784     plate 2009-01-01

1 -Side plate right seat 00711 W21CKT1577     Side plate right seat 007 2009-01-01
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Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

4 -Stud bolt M16x90
1 W21CKT1062     Stud bolt M16x90
 2009-01-01

8 -Nord-lock M16 SP 30.72 W21CKT1599     Nord-lock M16 SP 30.7 2009-01-01

4 -Support cabin3 W21CKT1035     Support cabin 2009-01-01

4 -spacer shock mount ring
4 W21CKT0998     spacer shock mount ring
 2009-01-01

4 -safety spacer shock mount5 W21CKT0943     safety spacer shock mount 2009-01-01

4 -Lock nut M166 W21CKT0843     Lock nut M16 2009-01-01
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Safetyroofsafety roof

Veiligheidsdak
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

2 -Bolt M20x501 W21CKT0104     Bolt M20x50 2009-01-01

2 -Nord-lock m202 W21CKT0814     Nord-lock m20 2009-01-01

4 -Hexagon socket head screw3 W21CKT0404     Hexagon socket head screw 2009-01-01

1 -Mirror with support right4 W21CKT1582     Mirror with support right 2009-01-01

6 -Lock nut M85 W21CKT0848     Lock nut M8 2009-01-01

10 -Washer M86 W21CKT0509     Washer M8 2009-01-01

4 -Washer M67 W21CKT0508     Washer M6 2009-01-01

4 -Lock nut M68 W21CKT0847     Lock nut M6 2009-01-01

4 -Lamp 12V 55W H3 work lamp9 W21CKT0822     Lamp 12V 55W H3 work lamp 2009-01-01

4 -Work lamp round 55W
10 W21CKT0477     Work lamp round 55W
 2009-01-01

4 -Bolt M8x2011 W21CKT0113     Bolt M8x20 2009-01-01

1 -Mirror with support left12 W21CKT1581     Mirror with support left 2009-01-01

4 -Lock nut M1613 W21CKT0843     Lock nut M16 2009-01-01

4 -Washer 16/5014 W21CKT0502     Washer 16/50 2009-01-01

4 -Pin safety bar M1615 W21CKT0760     Pin safety bar M16 2009-01-01

1 -Rotating beacon bracket S-je16 W21CKT0925     Rotating beacon bracket S-je 2009-01-01

1 -Bolt M8x2517 W21CKT0114     Bolt M8x25 2009-01-01

1 -Support rotating beacon18 W21CKT1039     Support rotating beacon 2009-01-01

1 -Beacon-light flexible 12V orange19 W21CKT0066     Beacon-light flexible 12V orange 2009-01-01

1 -Safetyroof D267 / 337T standard20 W21CKT1184     Safetyroof D267 / 337T standard 2009-01-01

Page 70 of 190Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:15:50



Safetyroofsafety roof

Veiligheidsdeurtjes
Model RT210

25

7

26

98

1718

19
20

20

1817

11
12

2

6

2

1

3

4

27

5

16

13
14

8 9

10

15

22

21

23
24

Page 71 of 190Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:15:50



Safetyroofsafety roof

Veiligheidsdeurtjes
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

10 -Hexagon socket head screw1 W21CKT0399     Hexagon socket head screw 2012-05-01

20 -Plain washer m42 W21CKT0778     Plain washer m4 2012-05-01

1 -PC UV-resistant roof window3 W21CKT0742     PC UV-resistant roof window 2012-05-01

1 -Gasket cellular rubber serving roof window4 W21CKT0352     Gasket cellular rubber serving roof window 2012-05-01

1 -Safetyroof D267 / 337T standard5 W21CKT1184     Safetyroof D267 / 337T standard 2009-01-01

10 -lock nut6 W21CKT1660     lock nut 2012-05-01

1 -Safety door right7 W21CKT0936     Safety door right 2009-01-01

4 -Bolt M8x258 W21CKT0114     Bolt M8x25 2009-01-01

4 -Washer M89 W21CKT0509     Washer M8 2009-01-01

1 -Lock RH for safetydoor10 W21CKT0852     Lock RH for safetydoor 2009-01-01

2 -Lock nut M1011 W21CKT0841     Lock nut M10 2009-01-01

2 -Plain washer M1012 W21CKT0776     Plain washer M10 2009-01-01

2 -bracket rubber13 W21CKT0134     bracket rubber 2009-01-01

2 -Rubber buffer security doors14 W21CKT0927     Rubber buffer security doors 2009-01-01

2 -Striker bolt safety roof15 W21CKT1049     Striker bolt safety roof 2009-01-01

2 -Striker bolt safety roof16 W21CKT1049     Striker bolt safety roof 2009-01-01

16 -Lock nut M617 W21CKT0847     Lock nut M6 2009-01-01

16 -Washer M618 W21CKT0508     Washer M6 2009-01-01

4 -Hinge V452T19 W21CKT0441     Hinge V452T 2009-01-01

16 -Hexagon socket head screw20 W21CKT0404     Hexagon socket head screw 2009-01-01

2 -Vibration damper21 W21CKT1472     Vibration damper 2013-02-01

2 -Plain washer M822 W21CKT0781     Plain washer M8 2013-02-01

2 -Spring lock washer M823 W21CKT1017     Spring lock washer M8 2013-02-01

2 -Bolt M8x1624 W21CKT0112     Bolt M8x16 2013-02-01

1 -Safety door left25 W21CKT0935     Safety door left 2009-01-01

1 -Lock LH for safetydoor26 W21CKT0840     Lock LH for safetydoor 2009-01-01

2 -Rubber cover lock safetydoor L/R27 W21CKT0929     Rubber cover lock safetydoor L/R 2009-01-01
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Veiligheidsdak foldingSafety roof

Veiligheidsdak
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Safety roof folding 007 front1 W21CKT1595     Safety roof folding 007 front 2010-01-01

2 -Hexagon socket head screw2 W21CKT0409     Hexagon socket head screw 2010-01-01

2 -Nut M123 W21CKT0719     Nut M12 2010-01-01

8 -Hexagon socket head screw4 W21CKT0403     Hexagon socket head screw 2010-01-01

2 -Lock enginecover D203SW5 W21CKT0839     Lock enginecover D203SW 2010-01-01

2 -Bolt M20x606 W21CKT0105     Bolt M20x60 2010-01-01

6 -Washer Nylon7 W21CKT0510     Washer Nylon 2010-01-01

2 -Lock nut M208 W21CKT0844     Lock nut M20 2010-01-01

2 -Vibration damper D 30x22 mm, 8x35 mm9 W21CKT0529     Vibration damper D 30x22 mm, 8x35 mm 2010-01-01

2 -Washer M810 W21CKT0509     Washer M8 2010-01-01

2 -Lock nut M811 W21CKT0848     Lock nut M8 2010-01-01

1 -Plain washer M1012 W21CKT0776     Plain washer M10 2010-01-01

1 -Spring lock washer M1013 W21CKT1012     Spring lock washer M10 2010-01-01

1 -Stud bolt M10x35
14 W21CKT1060     Stud bolt M10x35
 2010-01-01

1 -iron strip15 W21CKT0688     iron strip 2010-01-01

2 -Elbow joint 10x1,5 mm16 W21CKT0289     Elbow joint 10x1,5 mm 2010-01-01

1 -Gasspring incl. 2 ball-joints.17 W21CKT0353     Gasspring incl. 2 ball-joints. 2010-01-01

5 -Washer m1018 W21CKT0503     Washer m10 2010-01-01

1 -Lock nut M1019 W21CKT0841     Lock nut M10 2010-01-01

2 -Lock nut M1620 W21CKT0843     Lock nut M16 2010-01-01

4 -Retainer pin roll bars21 W21CKT1192     Retainer pin roll bars 2010-01-01

4 -Vibration damper D 50x1722 W21CKT0530     Vibration damper D 50x17 2010-01-01

2 -locking clip23 W21CKT0856     locking clip 2010-01-01

1 -mounting bracket24 W21CKT0544     mounting bracket 2012-02-10

2 -Spring lock washer M825 W21CKT1017     Spring lock washer M8 2010-01-01

2 -Bolt M8x2026 W21CKT0113     Bolt M8x20 2010-01-01

2 -wing nut27 W21CKT0461     wing nut 2010-01-01

2 -locking pin28 W21CKT0858     locking pin 2010-01-01

2 -Pin safety bar M1629 W21CKT0760     Pin safety bar M16 2010-01-01

2 -Motor cover fixing big complete30 W21CKT0880     Motor cover fixing big complete 2010-01-01

1 -Collapsible safety roof31 W21CKT1594     Collapsible safety roof 2010-01-01
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Veiligheidsdak foldingMounting materials security roof

Bevestigings materiaal veiligheids dak
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

4 -Bolt M16x701 W21CKT0103     Bolt M16x70 2010-01-01

8 -Nord-lock M162 W21CKT0813     Nord-lock M16 2010-01-01

4 -mounting bush3 W21CKT1570     mounting bush 2010-01-01

4 -safety spacer shock mount4 W21CKT0943     safety spacer shock mount 2010-01-01

4 -Lock nut M165 W21CKT0843     Lock nut M16 2010-01-01

2 -trunnion bolt6 W21CKT1103     trunnion bolt 2010-01-01

2 -Washer M127 W21CKT0504     Washer M12 2010-01-01

2 -Spacer footplate8 W21CKT0994     Spacer footplate 2010-01-01

2 -Plain washer M109 W21CKT0776     Plain washer M10 2010-01-01

2 -Lock nut M1010 W21CKT0841     Lock nut M10 2010-01-01
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Werklamp + Zwaailamp
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

4 -Lamp 12V 55W H3 work lamp1 W21CKT0822     Lamp 12V 55W H3 work lamp 2010-01-01

4 -Bolt M8x202 W21CKT0113     Bolt M8x20 2010-01-01

8 -Washer M83 W21CKT0509     Washer M8 2010-01-01

4 -Work lamp round 55W
4 W21CKT0477     Work lamp round 55W
 2010-01-01

4 -Lock nut M85 W21CKT0848     Lock nut M8 2010-01-01

4 -Safety-cover nut M86 W21CKT0944     Safety-cover nut M8 2010-01-01

1 -Beacon-light flexible 12V orange7 W21CKT0066     Beacon-light flexible 12V orange 2010-01-01

1 -Support rotating beacon8 W21CKT1039     Support rotating beacon 2010-01-01

2 -Bolt M8x259 W21CKT0114     Bolt M8x25 2010-01-01

1 -10 W21CKT1569     2010-01-01

Page 78 of 190Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:15:50



CabinCabin

Cabine
Model RT210

1
2

2

3

3

4

2

5

2

2

9
11

12

9
11

6

10
9

8

7

10

9
8

7

6

Page 79 of 190Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:15:50



CabinCabin

Cabine
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Rubber floormat left1 W21CKT0930     Rubber floormat left 2013-01-01

5 -Grommet 38x25.5x32x42 W21CKT0362     Grommet 38x25.5x32x4 2013-01-01

2 -Grommet 19.0x9.6x13.53 W21CKT0361     Grommet 19.0x9.6x13.5 2013-01-01

1 -Rubber floormat right4 W21CKT0931     Rubber floormat right 2013-01-01

4 -Grommet PVC5 W21CKT0363     Grommet PVC 2013-01-01

2 -Rear lamp minipoint left / right6 W21CKT0909     Rear lamp minipoint left / right 2013-01-01

2 -Lamp 12V 12V 21W BA15S7 W21CKT0820     Lamp 12V 12V 21W BA15S 2013-01-01

4 -Bolt M6x208 W21CKT0109     Bolt M6x20 2013-01-01

8 -Washer M69 W21CKT0508     Washer M6 2013-01-01

2 -Lamp 12V 12V 5W SV28,510 W21CKT0821     Lamp 12V 12V 5W SV28,5 2013-01-01

4 -Nut M611 W21CKT0722     Nut M6 2013-01-01
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1 -Handle cabin door1 W21CKT0374     Handle cabin door 2013-01-01

3 -Nut Cap2 W21CKT0716     Nut Cap 2013-01-01

3 -Bolt M6x203 W21CKT0109     Bolt M6x20 2013-01-01

1 -Door lock 2 secties4 W21CKT1587     Door lock 2 secties 2013-01-01

1 -Left door window  0075 W21CKT0826     Left door window  007 2013-01-01

1 -door frame left6 W21CKT0275     door frame left 2013-01-01

4 -Washer m107 W21CKT0503     Washer m10 2013-01-01

4 -Nut M108 W21CKT0718     Nut M10 2013-01-01

4 -Nut M109 W21CKT0718     Nut M10 2013-01-01

4 -11 W21CKT0736     2013-01-01

1 -Pin door holdback male12 W21CKT0757     Pin door holdback male 2013-01-01

1 -Lock Pin13 W21CKT0849     Lock Pin 2013-01-01

1 -Dress guard lock pin14 W21CKT0281     Dress guard lock pin 2013-01-01

1 -Washer M1215 W21CKT0504     Washer M12 2013-01-01

1 -PU Window sealant17 W21CKT0896     PU Window sealant 2013-01-01

1 -Hexagon socket head screw M6x1619 W21CKT0423     Hexagon socket head screw M6x16 2013-01-01

2 -bolt20 W21CKT0080     bolt 2013-01-01

1 -Bolt M8x1621 W21CKT0112     Bolt M8x16 2013-01-01

3 -Washer M822 W21CKT0509     Washer M8 2013-01-01

1 -Lock doorhandle left23 W21CKT0838     Lock doorhandle left 2013-01-01

1 -Washer M624 W21CKT0508     Washer M6 2013-01-01

1 -Bolt M6x1625 W21CKT0108     Bolt M6x16 2013-01-01

2 -Lock nut M826 W21CKT0848     Lock nut M8 2013-01-01
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3 -Nut Cap2 W21CKT0716     Nut Cap 2013-01-01

3 -Bolt M6x203 W21CKT0109     Bolt M6x20 2013-01-01

1 -Door holdback female4 W21CKT0278     Door holdback female 2013-01-01

1 -Right door window5 W21CKT0922     Right door window 2013-01-01

1 -door frame right6 W21CKT0276     door frame right 2013-01-01

4 -8 W21CKT0736     2013-01-01

4 -Plain washer M810 W21CKT0781     Plain washer M8 2013-01-01

4 -Bolt M8x4011 W21CKT0117     Bolt M8x40 2013-01-01

6 -Safety-cover nut M812 W21CKT0944     Safety-cover nut M8 2013-01-01

1 -Pin door holdback male13 W21CKT0757     Pin door holdback male 2013-01-01

1 -Washer M614 W21CKT0508     Washer M6 2013-01-01

1 -Bolt M6x1615 W21CKT0108     Bolt M6x16 2013-01-01

4 -Lock nut M816 W21CKT0848     Lock nut M8 2013-01-01

6 -Washer M817 W21CKT0509     Washer M8 2013-01-01

1 -Bolt M8x1618 W21CKT0112     Bolt M8x16 2013-01-01

1 -Lock doorhandle right19 W21CKT1652     Lock doorhandle right 2013-01-01

2 -bolt20 W21CKT0080     bolt 2013-01-01

1 -Hexagon socket head screw M6x1622 W21CKT0423     Hexagon socket head screw M6x16 2013-01-01

2 -Lock Pin23 W21CKT0849     Lock Pin 2013-01-01

1 -Bolt M8x2024 W21CKT0113     Bolt M8x20 2013-01-01

1 -Dress guard lock pin25 W21CKT0281     Dress guard lock pin 2013-01-01

1 -Doorcatcher strip28 W21CKT1586     Doorcatcher strip 2013-01-01

1 -PU Window sealant29 W21CKT0896     PU Window sealant 2013-01-01
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1 -PU Window sealant1 W21CKT0896     PU Window sealant 2013-01-01

1 -Back window2 W21CKT0047     Back window 2013-01-01

1 -Top roof window3 W21CKT1071     Top roof window 2013-01-01

1 -Left backside window4 W21CKT0825     Left backside window 2013-01-01

1 -Front window5 W21CKT0337     Front window 2013-01-01

1 -Right backside window6 W21CKT0921     Right backside window 2013-01-01
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1 -Wiper blade front1 W21CKT0465     Wiper blade front 2013-01-01

1 -Wiper arm front2 W21CKT0462     Wiper arm front 2013-01-01

3 -Nut M83 W21CKT0723     Nut M8 2013-01-01

2 -Safety-cover nut M84 W21CKT0944     Safety-cover nut M8 2013-01-01

1 -Wiper motor front5 W21CKT0467     Wiper motor front 2013-01-01

1 -Cover for front motor wiper6 W21CKT0250     Cover for front motor wiper 2013-01-01

1 -Windscreenwiper motor 12V/85°8 W21CKT0460     Windscreenwiper motor 12V/85° 2013-01-01

1 -Cover for back motor wiper9 W21CKT0249     Cover for back motor wiper 2013-01-01

1 -Wiper motor rear10 W21CKT0468     Wiper motor rear 2013-01-01

1 -Wiper blade rear11 W21CKT0466     Wiper blade rear 2013-01-01

1 -Wiper arm rear
12 W21CKT0463     Wiper arm rear
 2013-01-01
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20 -Nut Cap1 W21CKT0716     Nut Cap 2013-01-01

4 -Bolt M6x202 W21CKT0109     Bolt M6x20 2013-01-01

23 -Plain washer M63 W21CKT0780     Plain washer M6 2013-01-01

1 -plate4 W21CKT0788     plate 2013-01-01

1 -tunnel plate cabin5 W21CKT0522     tunnel plate cabin 2013-01-01

22 -Bolt M6x166 W21CKT0108     Bolt M6x16 2013-01-01

1 -coverplaat cabine7 W21CKT0261     coverplaat cabine 2013-01-01

1 -storage net9 W21CKT1120     storage net 2013-01-01

3 -Cap  black10 W21CKT1420     Cap  black 2013-01-01

3 -Washer white11 W21CKT1096     Washer white 2013-01-01

3 -Washer M613 W21CKT0508     Washer M6 2013-01-01

2 -14 W21CKT0025     2013-01-01

1 -strip cabin15 W21CKT1042     strip cabin 2013-01-01
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2 -Nut M61 W21CKT0722     Nut M6 2013-01-01

10 -Washer M62 W21CKT0508     Washer M6 2013-01-01

1 -Key main power switch3 W21CKT0711     Key main power switch 2013-01-01

2 -Bolt M6x204 W21CKT0109     Bolt M6x20 2013-01-01

6 -Press plate switch5 W21CKT0888     Press plate switch 2013-01-01

4 -Fixing hole rocket switch6 W21CKT0318     Fixing hole rocket switch 2013-01-01

2 -Fixing hole rocket switch7 W21CKT0319     Fixing hole rocket switch 2013-01-01

4 -Nut Cap8 W21CKT0716     Nut Cap 2013-01-01

4 -Bolt M6x169 W21CKT0108     Bolt M6x16 2013-01-01

1 -switch coverplate10 W21CKT0532     switch coverplate 2013-01-01

1 -Fusebox big11 W21CKT0349     Fusebox big 2013-01-01

1 -Throttle Right  Aluminum14 W21CKT0540     Throttle Right  Aluminum 2013-01-01

7 -Washer M815 W21CKT0509     Washer M8 2013-01-01

4 -Bolt M8x1616 W21CKT0112     Bolt M8x16 2013-01-01

1 -Throttle alu left17 W21CKT0538     Throttle alu left 2013-01-01

3 -Lock nut M818 W21CKT0848     Lock nut M8 2013-01-01

3 -Plain washer M819 W21CKT0781     Plain washer M8 2013-01-01

3 -bolt20 W21CKT0080     bolt 2013-01-01

1 -Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T21 W21CKT0002     Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T 2013-01-01

1 -Hydr. valve 4-way -V600121 W21CKT0003     Hydr. valve 4-way -V6001 2013-01-01

1 -Fixation plate joystick22 W21CKT0317     Fixation plate joystick 2013-01-01

1 -Joystick cover23 W21CKT0703     Joystick cover 2013-01-01

4 -Bolt M6x2524 W21CKT0110     Bolt M6x25 2013-01-01

1 -Nut M1225 W21CKT0719     Nut M12 2013-01-01

1 -Screw thread M12 joystick26 W21CKT0951     Screw thread M12 joystick 2013-01-01
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1 -Nut Cap1 W21CKT0716     Nut Cap 2013-01-01

1 -Bolt M6x202 W21CKT0109     Bolt M6x20 2013-01-01

2 -Washer M63 W21CKT0508     Washer M6 2013-01-01

1 -Handwheel4 W21CKT0379     Handwheel 2013-01-01

1 -Nut M66 W21CKT0722     Nut M6 2013-01-01

4 -Bolt M4x12 Stainless steel7 W21CKT1658     Bolt M4x12 Stainless steel 2013-01-01

1 -Knob Ø33 black-right with clip8 W21CKT1545     Knob Ø33 black-right with clip 2013-01-01

1 -Knob Ø33 left black9 W21CKT1641     Knob Ø33 left black 2013-01-01

1 -Heater10 W21CKT0389     Heater 2013-01-01

1 -Ventilation grille11 W21CKT1653     Ventilation grille 2013-01-01
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1 -Radio / Headunit1 W21CKT0903     Radio / Headunit 2013-01-01

1 -Antenna2 W21CKT0030     Antenna 2013-01-01

2 -Speaker set mounting4 W21CKT1001     Speaker set mounting 2013-01-01

1 -Lamp 12V 12V 5W SV28,56 W21CKT0821     Lamp 12V 12V 5W SV28,5 2013-01-01

1 -Interior lighting 12V7 W21CKT0708     Interior lighting 12V 2013-01-01
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1 -Steering unit  125 cc + Prio valve1 W21CKT1023     Steering unit  125 cc + Prio valve 2013-01-01

1 -Priority valve Ognibene 80/402 W21CKT0892     Priority valve Ognibene 80/40 2013-01-01

4 -Lock nut M103 W21CKT0841     Lock nut M10 2013-01-01

8 -Washer m104 W21CKT0503     Washer m10 2013-01-01

4 -Bolt M10x305 W21CKT0094     Bolt M10x30 2013-01-01

4 -Nord-lock M106 W21CKT0808     Nord-lock M10 2013-01-01

4 -Bolt M10 x 257 W21CKT0089     Bolt M10 x 25 2013-01-01

1 -Stearing column complete Giant8 W21CKT1020     Stearing column complete Giant 2013-01-01

4 -Washer M89 W21CKT0509     Washer M8 2013-01-01

4 -Lock nut M810 W21CKT0848     Lock nut M8 2013-01-01

8 -Hexagon socket head screw11 W21CKT0404     Hexagon socket head screw 2013-01-01

2 -Hinge V452T12 W21CKT0441     Hinge V452T 2013-01-01

2 -iron strip14 W21CKT0687     iron strip 2013-01-01

1 -seat plate15 W21CKT0968     seat plate 2013-01-01

2 -Plain washer M816 W21CKT0781     Plain washer M8 2013-01-01

2 -Handwheel17 W21CKT0379     Handwheel 2013-01-01

1 -Seat with low mech. suspension.18 W21CKT1169     Seat with low mech. suspension. 2014-01-01

4 -Bolt M8x2019 W21CKT0113     Bolt M8x20 2013-01-01
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6 -Bolt M8x301 W21CKT0115     Bolt M8x30 2013-01-01

20 -Washer M82 W21CKT0509     Washer M8 2013-01-01

1 -Inch/brakepedal V452T3 W21CKT0696     Inch/brakepedal V452T 2013-01-01

1 -Oil Pressure Sender for brake light4 W21CKT0738     Oil Pressure Sender for brake light 2013-01-01

6 -Lock nut M85 W21CKT0848     Lock nut M8 2013-01-01

1 -Hand brake protection rubber6 W21CKT0367     Hand brake protection rubber 2013-01-01

1 -Hand brake lever7 W21CKT0366     Hand brake lever 2013-01-01

1 -Handbrake rubber sheet8 W21CKT1560     Handbrake rubber sheet 2013-01-01

5 -Lock nut M69 W21CKT0847     Lock nut M6 2013-01-01

8 -Washer M610 W21CKT0508     Washer M6 2013-01-01

3 -Bolt M6x2511 W21CKT0110     Bolt M6x25 2013-01-01

4 -Bolt M8x2012 W21CKT0113     Bolt M8x20 2013-01-01

4 -Cup Square Bolt 8.8 M6x20
13 W21CKT0263     Cup Square Bolt 8.8 M6x20
 2013-01-01

1 -brake fluid reservoir14 W21CKT0135     brake fluid reservoir 2013-01-01

1 -Stud bolt M8x100
15 W21CKT1064     Stud bolt M8x100
 2013-01-01

2 -Plain washer M816 W21CKT0781     Plain washer M8 2013-01-01

1 -Spring lock washer M817 W21CKT1017     Spring lock washer M8 2013-01-01

1 -Nut M818 W21CKT0723     Nut M8 2013-01-01

1 -Pedal19 W21CKT0743     Pedal 2013-01-01

2 -Spring lock washer M620 W21CKT1016     Spring lock washer M6 2013-01-01

2 -Nut M621 W21CKT0722     Nut M6 2013-01-01
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4 -Stud bolt M16x90
1 W21CKT1062     Stud bolt M16x90
 2013-01-01

8 -Nord-lock M162 W21CKT0813     Nord-lock M16 2013-01-01

4 -Support cabin3 W21CKT1036     Support cabin 2013-01-01

4 -spacer shock mount ring
4 W21CKT0998     spacer shock mount ring
 2013-01-01

4 -safety spacer shock mount5 W21CKT0943     safety spacer shock mount 2013-01-01

4 -Lock nut M166 W21CKT0843     Lock nut M16 2013-01-01
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Engine coverEngine cover

Motorkap
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Fuel pre-filter1 W21CKT1354     Fuel pre-filter 2013-08-20

2 -Cable clamp mini 15 mm2 W21CKT0146     Cable clamp mini 15 mm 2013-08-20

1 -fuelhose 8 mm3 W21CKT1471     fuelhose 8 mm 2013-08-20

1 -Fuel pump 12V4 W21CKT0341     Fuel pump 12V 2013-08-20

1 -Lock nut M65 W21CKT0847     Lock nut M6 2013-08-20

1 -Plain washer M66 W21CKT0780     Plain washer M6 2013-08-20

1 -Pipe clamp / rubber 37 mm
7 W21CKT0771     Pipe clamp / rubber 37 mm
 2013-08-20

1 -lockplate support8 W21CKT0859     lockplate support 2013-08-20

7 -Washer M89 W21CKT0509     Washer M8 2013-08-20

8 -Lock nut M810 W21CKT0848     Lock nut M8 2013-08-20

2 -Pipe clamp / rubber 15 mm
11 W21CKT1214     Pipe clamp / rubber 15 mm
 2013-08-20

2 -Washer M612 W21CKT0508     Washer M6 2013-08-20

1 -Bolt M6x5013 W21CKT1432     Bolt M6x50 2013-08-20

9 -Plain washer M814 W21CKT0781     Plain washer M8 2013-08-20

1 -Bolt M6x1615 W21CKT0108     Bolt M6x16 2013-08-20

1 -Spring lock washer M616 W21CKT1016     Spring lock washer M6 2013-08-20

2 -Bolt M8x3017 W21CKT0115     Bolt M8x30 2013-08-20

6 -Bolt M8x2518 W21CKT0114     Bolt M8x25 2013-08-20

1 -lockplate support19 W21CKT0860     lockplate support 2013-08-20

1 -lock catcher adjustable trip20 W21CKT1488     lock catcher adjustable trip 2013-08-20

1 -plate lock21 W21CKT0793     plate lock 2013-08-20
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Engine coverEngine cover

Motorkap
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

6 -Bolt M8x251 W21CKT0114     Bolt M8x25 2014-10-01

6 -Plain washer M82 W21CKT0781     Plain washer M8 2014-10-01

6 -Washer M83 W21CKT0509     Washer M8 2014-10-01

5 -Lock nut M84 W21CKT0848     Lock nut M8 2014-10-01

1 -lockplate support5 W21CKT0860     lockplate support 2014-10-01

1 -plate lock6 W21CKT0793     plate lock 2014-10-01

1 -lock catcher adjustable trip7 W21CKT1488     lock catcher adjustable trip 2014-10-01

2 -Vibration damper D 30x22 mm, 8x35 mm8 W21CKT0529     Vibration damper D 30x22 mm, 8x35 mm 2014-10-01

4 -Nut M89 W21CKT0723     Nut M8 2014-10-01

1 -Cable clamp 44-56 mm10 W21CKT0142     Cable clamp 44-56 mm 2014-10-01

1 -Pre air filter small11 W21CKT0887     Pre air filter small 2014-10-01

1 -Handgrip motorcover.12 W21CKT0372     Handgrip motorcover. 2014-10-01

10 -Hexagon socket head screw13 W21CKT0398     Hexagon socket head screw 2014-10-01

1 -Perforated Plate hood14 W21CKT0750     Perforated Plate hood 2014-10-01

17 -Plain washer M615 W21CKT0780     Plain washer M6 2014-10-01

10 -Nut M616 W21CKT0722     Nut M6 2014-10-01

1 -Motorcover polyester D267 / D337T17 W21CKT0453     Motorcover polyester D267 / D337T 2014-10-01

4 -Bolt M6x2018 W21CKT0109     Bolt M6x20 2014-10-01

1 -Motorcover lock19 W21CKT0883     Motorcover lock 2014-10-01

2 -Hexagon socket head screw20 W21CKT0406     Hexagon socket head screw 2014-10-01

1 -Lockplate hood21 W21CKT1604     Lockplate hood 2014-10-01

3 -Bolt M6x2522 W21CKT0110     Bolt M6x25 2014-10-01

1 -Elbow joint M823 W21CKT0290     Elbow joint M8 2014-10-01

1 -Wire rope 3mm including gaffs24 W21CKT1087     Wire rope 3mm including gaffs 2014-10-01
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Drive hydraulicsDriving hydraulics
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Drive hydraulicsDriving hydraulics

Rij hydrauliek
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

2 -Compression fitting1 W21CKT0192     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Hydr. Motor D261/V361/V451T2 W21CKT0001     Hydr. Motor D261/V361/V451T 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose3 W21CKT0597     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose4 W21CKT0598     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -Axial plunger pump Rexroth 45 cc hydr. inching5 W21CKT1455     Axial plunger pump Rexroth 45 cc hydr. inching 2009-01-01

1 -Pressure hose coupling6 W21CKT0889     Pressure hose coupling 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting7 W21CKT0206     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

2 -O-ring8 W21CKT0725     O-ring 2009-01-01

4 -flange9 W21CKT0320     flange 2009-01-01

8 -hexagon socket head screw M8x3510 W21CKT0427     hexagon socket head screw M8x35 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose11 W21CKT0601     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

2 -Compression fitting12 W21CKT1404     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting13 W21CKT0193     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Combifilter complete14 W21CKT0166     Combifilter complete 2009-01-01

2 -Compression fitting15 W21CKT0194     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting16 W21CKT0186     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting17 W21CKT0177     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose18 W21CKT0600     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose19 W21CKT0608     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting20 W21CKT0184     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Non-return valve 1/2"  2 bar cone21 W21CKT0804     Non-return valve 1/2"  2 bar cone 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting22 W21CKT0202     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting23 W21CKT0204     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Combi- water/oil cooler24 W21CKT0165     Combi- water/oil cooler 2009-01-01
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Drive hydraulicsLek hydrauliek
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Hydr. Motor D261/V361/V451T1 W21CKT0001     Hydr. Motor D261/V361/V451T 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting2 W21CKT0189     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose3 W21CKT0599     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting4 W21CKT0183     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Axial plunger pump Rexroth 45 cc hydr. inching5 W21CKT1455     Axial plunger pump Rexroth 45 cc hydr. inching 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting body6 W21CKT0211     Compression fitting body 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting7 W21CKT1621     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

2 -Compression fitting8 W21CKT0186     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting9 W21CKT0177     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose10 W21CKT0607     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose11 W21CKT0602     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting12 W21CKT0194     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Combi- water/oil cooler13 W21CKT0165     Combi- water/oil cooler 2009-01-01

Page 110 of 190Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:15:50



Drive hydraulicsBrake hydraulics

Rem hydrauliek
Model RT210

1

23
3

6

7

8

3
10

3 11

12

14

12

13

A

4

5

9

A

Page 111 of 190Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:15:50



Drive hydraulicsBrake hydraulics

Rem hydrauliek
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Frontaxle  V362 casted with LS en Servodrum 200x401 W21CKT1358     Frontaxle  V362 casted with LS en Servodrum 200x 2011-06-01

1 -Banjo bolt2 W21CKT0053     Banjo bolt 2011-06-01

4 -Bonded seal 1/8 BSP3 W21CKT0123     Bonded seal 1/8 BSP 2011-06-01

1 -Hydraulic hose brake drum (modified)4 W21CKT0689     Hydraulic hose brake drum (modified) 2011-06-01

1 -hydraulic hose5 W21CKT0594     hydraulic hose 2011-06-01

1 -Axial plunger pump Rexroth 45 cc hydr. inching6 W21CKT1455     Axial plunger pump Rexroth 45 cc hydr. inching 2011-06-01

1 -Cutting ring coupling7 W21CKT0266     Cutting ring coupling 2011-06-01

1 -Compression fitting8 W21CKT0172     Compression fitting 2011-06-01

1 -hydraulic hose9 W21CKT0611     hydraulic hose 2011-06-01

1 -Oil Pressure Sender for brake light10 W21CKT0738     Oil Pressure Sender for brake light 2011-06-01

1 -Inch/brakepedal V452T11 W21CKT0696     Inch/brakepedal V452T 2011-06-01

2 -Cable clamp mini 15 mm12 W21CKT0146     Cable clamp mini 15 mm 2011-06-01

1 -Fuelhose 8 mm13 W21CKT0342     Fuelhose 8 mm 2011-06-01

1 -brake fluid reservoir14 W21CKT0135     brake fluid reservoir 2011-06-01

Page 112 of 190Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:15:50



Drive hydraulicsDrive hydraulic 2nd gear
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Drive hydraulicsDrive hydraulic 2nd gear

Rij hydrauliek 2de versnelling
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

2 -Compression fitting1 W21CKT0192     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Hydraulic Motor HP 65/32 cc z152 W21CKT0691     Hydraulic Motor HP 65/32 cc z15 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting3 W21CKT0185     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose4 W21CKT0633     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose5 W21CKT0634     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose6 W21CKT0635     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting7 W21CKT0196     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Axial-plunger pump A10VG28 cc hydr. inching8 W21CKT0043     Axial-plunger pump A10VG28 cc hydr. inching 2009-01-01

2 -O-ring9 W21CKT0725     O-ring 2009-01-01

4 -flange10 W21CKT0320     flange 2009-01-01

8 -hexagon socket head screw M8x3511 W21CKT0427     hexagon socket head screw M8x35 2009-01-01

1 -Pressure hose coupling12 W21CKT0889     Pressure hose coupling 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting13 W21CKT0206     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose14 W21CKT0601     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

2 -Compression fitting15 W21CKT1404     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting16 W21CKT0193     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Combifilter complete17 W21CKT0166     Combifilter complete 2009-01-01

2 -Compression fitting18 W21CKT0194     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose19 W21CKT0600     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting20 W21CKT0186     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting21 W21CKT0177     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose22 W21CKT0608     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting23 W21CKT0184     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Non-return valve 1/2"  2 bar cone24 W21CKT0804     Non-return valve 1/2"  2 bar cone 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting25 W21CKT0202     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting26 W21CKT0204     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Combi- water/oil cooler27 W21CKT0165     Combi- water/oil cooler 2009-01-01
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Drive hydraulicsDrive hydraulic 2nd gear
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Drive hydraulicsDrive hydraulic 2nd gear

Rij hydrauliek 2de versnelling
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Hydraulic Motor HP 65/32 cc z151 W21CKT0691     Hydraulic Motor HP 65/32 cc z15 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting2 W21CKT0189     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose3 W21CKT0632     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting4 W21CKT0183     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Axial-plunger pump A10VG28 cc hydr. inching5 W21CKT0043     Axial-plunger pump A10VG28 cc hydr. inching 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting body6 W21CKT0211     Compression fitting body 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting7 W21CKT1621     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose8 W21CKT0602     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

2 -Compression fitting9 W21CKT0186     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting10 W21CKT0177     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose11 W21CKT0607     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting12 W21CKT0194     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Combi- water/oil cooler13 W21CKT0165     Combi- water/oil cooler 2009-01-01
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Working hydraulicsWorking hydraulics

Werk hydrauliek
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Suction filter 1¼"1 W21CKT1066     Suction filter 1¼" 2009-01-01

2 -Compression fitting2 W21CKT0195     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose3 W21CKT0596     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -Gearpump 14,0 cc SAE-B4 W21CKT0006     Gearpump 14,0 cc SAE-B 2009-01-01

1 -Flange for gear pump press6 W21CKT0322     Flange for gear pump press 2009-01-01

4 -Spring lock washer M67 W21CKT1016     Spring lock washer M6 2009-01-01

2 -Hexagon socket head screw8 W21CKT0398     Hexagon socket head screw 2009-01-01

2 -Hexagon socket head screw M6x409 W21CKT0425     Hexagon socket head screw M6x40 2009-01-01

2 -Compression fitting10 W21CKT0188     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose11 W21CKT0603     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose12 W21CKT0609     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting13 W21CKT0186     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Banjo bolt14 W21CKT0052     Banjo bolt 2009-01-01

2 -Bonded seal 1/2 BSP15 W21CKT0121     Bonded seal 1/2 BSP 2009-01-01

1 -Priority valve Ognibene 80/4016 W21CKT0892     Priority valve Ognibene 80/40 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting17 W21CKT0203     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting18 W21CKT0176     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting19 W21CKT0190     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Hydr. valve 4-way -V600120 W21CKT0003     Hydr. valve 4-way -V6001 2009-01-01

1 -Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T20 W21CKT0002     Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting21 W21CKT0190     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose22 W21CKT0604     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose23 W21CKT0610     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting24 W21CKT1404     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting25 W21CKT0193     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Combifilter complete26 W21CKT0166     Combifilter complete 2009-01-01
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Working hydraulicsworking hydraulics

Werk hydrauliek
Model RT210
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Working hydraulicsworking hydraulics

Werk hydrauliek
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -plate1 W21CKT0787     plate 2009-01-01

6 -Compression fitting2 W21CKT0208     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose3 W21CKT0612     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

2 -hydraulic hose4 W21CKT0613     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose5 W21CKT0630     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose6 W21CKT0629     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose7 W21CKT0615     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

6 -Compression fitting8 W21CKT0186     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Hydr. valve 4-way -V60019 W21CKT0003     Hydr. valve 4-way -V6001 2009-01-01

1 -Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T9 W21CKT0002     Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T 2009-01-01

1 -Nut M1210 W21CKT0719     Nut M12 2009-01-01

1 -Protection hose 22 mm11 W21CKT0894     Protection hose 22 mm 2009-01-01

1 -Curved handle M8 HDM11 3/4ths function12 W21CKT0265     Curved handle M8 HDM11 3/4ths function 2009-01-01
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Working hydraulicsLift cylinder

Hef cilinder
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Lifting cylinder 07,362,452(X-tra)1 W21CKT0834     Lifting cylinder 07,362,452(X-tra) 2009-01-01

2 -Compression fitting2 W21CKT0186     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

2 -hydraulic hose3 W21CKT0621     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

2 -Compression fitting4 W21CKT0208     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -plate5 W21CKT0787     plate 2009-01-01
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Working hydraulicsTop cylinder

Top cilinder
Model RT210

6

BA

Voorzijde/Front/Front.
1

2

2

5

5

A

B

3

4

Page 123 of 190Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:15:50



Working hydraulicsTop cylinder

Top cilinder
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Tiltcylinder D265-D335T1 W21CKT1082     Tiltcylinder D265-D335T 2009-01-01

2 -Compression fitting2 W21CKT0186     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose3 W21CKT0627     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose4 W21CKT0626     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

2 -Compression fitting5 W21CKT0208     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -plate6 W21CKT0787     plate 2009-01-01
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Working hydraulicsThird function for

3de functie voor
Model RT210
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Working hydraulicsThird function for

3de functie voor
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

2 -Dust plug1 W21CKT0284     Dust plug 2009-01-01

2 -Quick coupling 1/2 "male2 W21CKT1518     Quick coupling 1/2 "male 2009-01-01

2 -Nut small for fitting 12L/10S
3 W21CKT0724     Nut small for fitting 12L/10S
 2009-01-01

1 -compression fitting4 W21CKT0201     compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -3-way ball valve 3/8"5 W21CKT0012     3-way ball valve 3/8" 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting6 W21CKT0186     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

2 -Bonded seal 3/8 BSP7 W21CKT0125     Bonded seal 3/8 BSP 2009-01-01

1 -Banjo bolt8 W21CKT0051     Banjo bolt 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose9 W21CKT0622     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose10 W21CKT0623     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting11 W21CKT0177     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

2 -Compression fitting12 W21CKT0208     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -plate13 W21CKT0787     plate 2009-01-01
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Working hydraulicsWorking hydraulics
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Working hydraulicsWorking hydraulics

Werkhydrauliek
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Cylinder for locking hydraulic quick-hitch1 W21CKT0267     Cylinder for locking hydraulic quick-hitch 2009-01-01

2 -Bonded seal 1/4 BSP2 W21CKT0122     Bonded seal 1/4 BSP 2009-01-01

1 -Banjo bolt3 W21CKT0050     Banjo bolt 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting4 W21CKT0185     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose5 W21CKT0628     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose6 W21CKT0585     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

2 -Quick coupling 1/2 "male7 W21CKT1518     Quick coupling 1/2 "male 2009-01-01

2 -Nut small for fitting 12L/10S
8 W21CKT0724     Nut small for fitting 12L/10S
 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting9 W21CKT0177     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -compression fitting10 W21CKT0201     compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -3-way ball valve 3/8"11 W21CKT0012     3-way ball valve 3/8" 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting12 W21CKT0186     Compression fitting 2009-01-01
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Working hydraulicsWorking hydraulics, at cabin

Werk hydrauliek, bij cabine
Model RT210
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Working hydraulicsWorking hydraulics, at cabin

Werk hydrauliek, bij cabine
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -plate1 W21CKT0788     plate 2013-01-01

6 -Compression fitting2 W21CKT0208     Compression fitting 2013-01-01

2 -hydraulic hose3 W21CKT0613     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose4 W21CKT0630     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose5 W21CKT0615     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose6 W21CKT0612     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose7 W21CKT0629     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

6 -Compression fitting8 W21CKT0186     Compression fitting 2013-01-01

1 -Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T9 W21CKT0002     Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T 2013-01-01

1 -Nut M1210 W21CKT0719     Nut M12 2013-01-01

1 -Joystick complete NEW(without H/L)11 W21CKT0702     Joystick complete NEW(without H/L) 2013-01-01

1 -Curved handle M8 HDM11 3/4ths function12 W21CKT0265     Curved handle M8 HDM11 3/4ths function 2013-01-01
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Working hydraulicsLift cylinder, at cabin

Hef cilinder, bij cabine
Model RT210
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Working hydraulicsLift cylinder, at cabin

Hef cilinder, bij cabine
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Lifting cylinder 07,362,452(X-tra)1 W21CKT0834     Lifting cylinder 07,362,452(X-tra) 2013-01-01

2 -Compression fitting2 W21CKT0186     Compression fitting 2013-01-01

2 -hydraulic hose3 W21CKT0621     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

2 -Compression fitting4 W21CKT0208     Compression fitting 2013-01-01

1 -plate5 W21CKT0788     plate 2013-01-01
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Working hydraulicsTop cylinder, at cabin

Top cilinder, bij cabine
Model RT210
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Working hydraulicsTop cylinder, at cabin

Top cilinder, bij cabine
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Tiltcylinder D265-D335T1 W21CKT1082     Tiltcylinder D265-D335T 2013-01-01

2 -Compression fitting2 W21CKT0186     Compression fitting 2013-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose3 W21CKT1328     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose4 W21CKT1329     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

2 -Compression fitting5 W21CKT0208     Compression fitting 2013-01-01

1 -plate6 W21CKT0788     plate 2013-01-01
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Working hydraulicsthird function, at cabin

3de functie, bij cabine
Model RT210
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Working hydraulicsthird function, at cabin

3de functie, bij cabine
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

2 -Dust plug1 W21CKT0284     Dust plug 2013-01-01

2 -Quick coupling 1/2 "male2 W21CKT1518     Quick coupling 1/2 "male 2013-01-01

2 -Nut small for fitting 12L/10S
3 W21CKT0724     Nut small for fitting 12L/10S
 2013-01-01

1 -compression fitting4 W21CKT0201     compression fitting 2013-01-01

1 -3-way ball valve 3/8"5 W21CKT0012     3-way ball valve 3/8" 2013-01-01

1 -Compression fitting6 W21CKT0186     Compression fitting 2013-01-01

1 -Compression fitting7 W21CKT0177     Compression fitting 2013-01-01

2 -Bonded seal 3/8 BSP8 W21CKT0125     Bonded seal 3/8 BSP 2013-01-01

1 -Banjo bolt9 W21CKT0051     Banjo bolt 2013-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose10 W21CKT1326     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose11 W21CKT1327     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

2 -Compression fitting12 W21CKT0208     Compression fitting 2013-01-01

1 -plate13 W21CKT0788     plate 2013-01-01
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Working hydraulicsLeak oil from the fourth function

Lek olie bij 4de functie
Model RT210

Voorzijde/Front/Front.
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Working hydraulicsLeak oil from the fourth function

Lek olie bij 4de functie
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Dust plug yellow
1 W21CKT0286     Dust plug yellow
 2009-01-01

1 -Quick coupling 1/2 "female2 W21CKT1519     Quick coupling 1/2 "female 2009-01-01

1 -Leak-oil connection fourth function3 W21CKT0824     Leak-oil connection fourth function 2009-01-01

1 -Nut small for fitting 12L/10S
4 W21CKT0724     Nut small for fitting 12L/10S
 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose5 W21CKT0631     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting6 W21CKT0208     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -plate7 W21CKT0787     plate 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose8 W21CKT1314     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting9 W21CKT0188     Compression fitting 2009-01-01
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Working hydraulicsLeak oil from the fourth function, at cabin

Lek olie bij 4de functie, bij kabine
Model RT210

Voorzijde/Front/Front.
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Working hydraulicsLeak oil from the fourth function, at cabin

Lek olie bij 4de functie, bij kabine
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Dust plug yellow
1 W21CKT0286     Dust plug yellow
 2013-01-01

1 -Quick coupling 1/2 "female2 W21CKT1519     Quick coupling 1/2 "female 2013-01-01

1 -Leak-oil connection fourth function3 W21CKT0824     Leak-oil connection fourth function 2013-01-01

1 -Nut small for fitting 12L/10S
4 W21CKT0724     Nut small for fitting 12L/10S
 2013-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose5 W21CKT0631     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

1 -Compression fitting6 W21CKT0208     Compression fitting 2013-01-01

1 -plate7 W21CKT0788     plate 2013-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose8 W21CKT1314     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

1 -Compression fitting9 W21CKT0188     Compression fitting 2013-01-01
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Working hydraulicsPressureless return at 4th position

Drukloos retour bij 4de functie
Model RT210

Voorzijde/Front/Front.
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Working hydraulicsPressureless return at 4th position

Drukloos retour bij 4de functie
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Dust plug blue1 W21CKT0285     Dust plug blue 2009-01-01

1 -Quick coupling 1/2 "female2 W21CKT1519     Quick coupling 1/2 "female 2009-01-01

1 -Leak-oil connection fourth function3 W21CKT0824     Leak-oil connection fourth function 2009-01-01

1 -Nut small for fitting 12L/10S
4 W21CKT0724     Nut small for fitting 12L/10S
 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose5 W21CKT0631     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting6 W21CKT0208     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -plate7 W21CKT0787     plate 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose8 W21CKT0637     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting9 W21CKT0204     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

3 -Compression fitting10 W21CKT1404     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting11 W21CKT0193     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Combifilter complete12 W21CKT0166     Combifilter complete 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose13 W21CKT0636     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting14 W21CKT0194     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Combi- water/oil cooler15 W21CKT0165     Combi- water/oil cooler 2009-01-01
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Working hydraulicsPressureless return at 4th position, at cabin

Drukloos retour bij 4de functie, bij cabine
Model RT210

Voorzijde/Front/Front.
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Working hydraulicsPressureless return at 4th position, at cabin

Drukloos retour bij 4de functie, bij cabine
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Combi- water/oil cooler1 W21CKT0165     Combi- water/oil cooler 2013-01-01

1 -Compression fitting2 W21CKT0194     Compression fitting 2013-01-01

3 -Compression fitting3 W21CKT1404     Compression fitting 2013-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose4 W21CKT0636     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

1 -Combifilter complete5 W21CKT0166     Combifilter complete 2013-01-01

1 -Compression fitting6 W21CKT0193     Compression fitting 2013-01-01

1 -Compression fitting7 W21CKT0204     Compression fitting 2013-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose8 W21CKT0637     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

1 -plate9 W21CKT0788     plate 2013-01-01

1 -Compression fitting10 W21CKT0208     Compression fitting 2013-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose11 W21CKT0631     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

1 -Nut small for fitting 12L/10S
12 W21CKT0724     Nut small for fitting 12L/10S
 2013-01-01

1 -Leak-oil connection fourth function13 W21CKT0824     Leak-oil connection fourth function 2013-01-01

1 -Quick coupling 1/2 "female14 W21CKT1519     Quick coupling 1/2 "female 2013-01-01

1 -Dust plug blue15 W21CKT0285     Dust plug blue 2013-01-01
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Working hydraulicsFourth function for electrically to

4de functie elektrisch naar voor
Model RT210
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Working hydraulicsFourth function for electrically to

4de functie elektrisch naar voor
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -plate1 W21CKT0787     plate 2009-01-01

8 -Compression fitting2 W21CKT0208     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

2 -hydraulic hose3 W21CKT0613     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose4 W21CKT0612     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

6 -Compression fitting5 W21CKT0186     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -Hydr. valve 4-way -V60016 W21CKT0003     Hydr. valve 4-way -V6001 2009-01-01

1 -Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T6 W21CKT0002     Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T 2009-01-01

1 -Nut M127 W21CKT0719     Nut M12 2009-01-01

1 -Joystick complete NEW(without H/L)8 W21CKT0702     Joystick complete NEW(without H/L) 2009-01-01

1 -Curved handle M8 HDM11 3/4ths function9 W21CKT0265     Curved handle M8 HDM11 3/4ths function 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose10 W21CKT0615     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose11 W21CKT0618     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose12 W21CKT0614     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose13 W21CKT0617     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose14 W21CKT0616     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose15 W21CKT0619     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose16 W21CKT0620     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -6/2 valve 3/8" complete with switch17 W21CKT0013     6/2 valve 3/8" complete with switch 2009-01-01
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Working hydraulics4th position on lift arm

4de functie over hefarm
Model RT210

Voorzijde/Front/Front.
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Working hydraulics4th position on lift arm

4de functie over hefarm
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

2 -Dust plug1 W21CKT0284     Dust plug 2009-01-01

2 -Quick coupling 1/2 "male2 W21CKT1518     Quick coupling 1/2 "male 2009-01-01

2 -Compressiong fitting 1/2" 12L3 W21CKT0217     Compressiong fitting 1/2" 12L 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose4 W21CKT0625     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose5 W21CKT0624     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

2 -Compression fitting6 W21CKT0208     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

1 -plate7 W21CKT0787     plate 2009-01-01
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Working hydraulicsFourth function for electrically to, at cabin

4de functie elektrisch naar voor, bij kabine
Model RT210
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Working hydraulicsFourth function for electrically to, at cabin

4de functie elektrisch naar voor, bij kabine
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -plate1 W21CKT0788     plate 2013-01-01

8 -Compression fitting2 W21CKT0208     Compression fitting 2013-01-01

2 -hydraulic hose3 W21CKT0613     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose4 W21CKT0612     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose5 W21CKT0615     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

12 -Compression fitting6 W21CKT0186     Compression fitting 2013-01-01

1 -Hydr. valve 4-way -V60017 W21CKT0003     Hydr. valve 4-way -V6001 2013-01-01

1 -Nut M128 W21CKT0719     Nut M12 2013-01-01

1 -Joystick complete NEW(without H/L)9 W21CKT0702     Joystick complete NEW(without H/L) 2013-01-01

1 -Curved handle M8 HDM11 3/4ths function10 W21CKT0265     Curved handle M8 HDM11 3/4ths function 2013-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose11 W21CKT1337     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose12 W21CKT0608     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose13 W21CKT1336     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose14 W21CKT0616     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose15 W21CKT0620     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose16 W21CKT0619     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

1 -6/2 valve 3/8" complete with switch17 W21CKT0013     6/2 valve 3/8" complete with switch 2013-01-01
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Working hydraulics4th position on lift arm, at cabin

4de functie over hefarm, bij kabine
Model RT210

Voorzijde/Front/Front.

CD

A
B

1

2

2

1

3

3

6

6

7

A

B

4

5

C

D

Page 151 of 190Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:15:50



Working hydraulics4th position on lift arm, at cabin

4de functie over hefarm, bij kabine
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

2 -Dust plug1 W21CKT0284     Dust plug 2013-01-01

2 -Quick coupling 1/2 "male2 W21CKT1518     Quick coupling 1/2 "male 2013-01-01

2 -Compressiong fitting 1/2" 12L3 W21CKT0217     Compressiong fitting 1/2" 12L 2013-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose4 W21CKT0625     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose5 W21CKT0624     hydraulic hose 2013-01-01

2 -Compression fitting6 W21CKT0208     Compression fitting 2013-01-01

1 -plate7 W21CKT0788     plate 2013-01-01
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Steering hydraulicsSteering hydraulics

Stuur hydrauliek
Model RT210
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Steering hydraulicsSteering hydraulics

Stuur hydrauliek
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Priority valve Ognibene 80/401 W21CKT0892     Priority valve Ognibene 80/40 2009-01-01

1 -Compression fitting2 W21CKT0186     Compression fitting 2009-01-01

6 -Bonded seal 3/8 BSP3 W21CKT0125     Bonded seal 3/8 BSP 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose4 W21CKT0605     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

1 -hydraulic hose5 W21CKT0606     hydraulic hose 2009-01-01

3 -Banjo bolt6 W21CKT0051     Banjo bolt 2009-01-01

1 -Steeringcylinder 005/007 series7 W21CKT1028     Steeringcylinder 005/007 series 2009-01-01
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PartsKubota engine D1105-T-E2B-BROC-1

Kubota Motor D1105-T-E2B-BROC-1

Model RT210
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PartsKubota engine D1105-T-E2B-BROC-1

Kubota Motor D1105-T-E2B-BROC-1

Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

4 -Bolt M6x301 W21CKT0111     Bolt M6x30 2009-01-01

4 -Spring lock washer M62 W21CKT1016     Spring lock washer M6 2009-01-01

1 -Ventilator3 W21CKT1467     Ventilator 2009-01-01

1 -V-belt Kubota D1105 t/m V1505T4 W21CKT0527     V-belt Kubota D1105 t/m V1505T 2009-01-01

1 -Pulley impeller5 W21CKT1201     Pulley impeller 2009-01-01

1 -Water pump 05-serie6 W21CKT1094     Water pump 05-serie 2009-01-01

1 -Gasket water pump 05-serie7 W21CKT1172     Gasket water pump 05-serie 2009-01-01

1 -Thermostat Kubota 05- series8 W21CKT1109     Thermostat Kubota 05- series 2009-01-01

1 -Seal thermostat 05-serie9 W21CKT1173     Seal thermostat 05-serie 2009-01-01

1 -Starter10 W21CKT1129     Starter 2009-01-01

1 -Alternator 60 Ah11 W21CKT1461     Alternator 60 Ah 2013-01-01

1 -Oilpressure sensor12 W21CKT1228     Oilpressure sensor 2009-01-01

1 -Gasket head cover D110513 W21CKT1352     Gasket head cover D1105 2009-01-01

1 -Stop soleniod 05- serie14 W21CKT1122     Stop soleniod 05- serie 2009-01-01

1 -Temperature sensor kubota15 W21CKT1110     Temperature sensor kubota 2009-01-01

1 -Seal fuel pump Kubota16 W21CKT1174     Seal fuel pump Kubota 2009-01-01

1 -Fuel pump mechanical17 W21CKT1430     Fuel pump mechanical 2009-01-01
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PartsHandbrake cable

Handremkabel
Model RT210
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PartsHandbrake cable

Handremkabel
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Handbrake cable1 W21CKT0369     Handbrake cable 2009-01-01

1 -Nipple handbrake cable2 W21CKT0803     Nipple handbrake cable 2009-01-01

1 -Nut M83 W21CKT0723     Nut M8 2009-01-01

1 -Lock nut M84 W21CKT0848     Lock nut M8 2009-01-01

2 -Washer M85 W21CKT0509     Washer M8 2009-01-01

1 -Joke M8x166 W21CKT0699     Joke M8x16 2009-01-01

1 -Bolt M8x357 W21CKT0116     Bolt M8x35 2009-01-01
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PartsHydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T

Stuurventiel 3-delig D202S-V6001T
Model RT210
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PartsHydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T

Stuurventiel 3-delig D202S-V6001T
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Rubber cover HDM 11 (straight)1 W21CKT0928     Rubber cover HDM 11 (straight) 2009-01-01

3 -Hexagon socket head screw M6x162 W21CKT0423     Hexagon socket head screw M6x16 2009-01-01

1 -Groundplate joystick3 W21CKT0364     Groundplate joystick 2009-01-01

1 -Ball joint M64 W21CKT0048     Ball joint M6 2009-01-01

3 -Nut M7 x 1.005 W21CKT1613     Nut M7 x 1.00 2009-01-01

1 -Sliding shaft for ball joint M66 W21CKT0989     Sliding shaft for ball joint M6 2009-01-01

2 -Ball joint M6 with pin7 W21CKT0049     Ball joint M6 with pin 2009-01-01

3 -Hexagon socket head screw m5x168 W21CKT0420     Hexagon socket head screw m5x16 2009-01-01

1 -Groundplate spools9 W21CKT0365     Groundplate spools 2009-01-01

1 -Gasket baseplate HDM1110 W21CKT0351     Gasket baseplate HDM11 2009-01-01

1 -Spool HDM11 "Z" 04  with float position11 W21CKT1009     Spool HDM11 "Z" 04  with float position 2009-01-01

1 -Sealkit HDM1112 W21CKT0963     Sealkit HDM11 2009-01-01

1 -Positioner HDM11 "Z" 01 floating13 W21CKT0884     Positioner HDM11 "Z" 01 floating 2009-01-01

2 -Positioner spring return14 W21CKT0885     Positioner spring return 2009-01-01

2 -Spool HDM11 "X" 01 spring return15 W21CKT1008     Spool HDM11 "X" 01 spring return 2009-01-01

1 -Plug 3/8"
16 W21CKT0801     Plug 3/8"
 2009-01-01

1 -Relief valve HDS1117 W21CKT0918     Relief valve HDS11 2009-01-01

2 -Hexagon socket head screw18 W21CKT0410     Hexagon socket head screw 2009-01-01

1 -Cap lever hydr. valve (HDM 11)19 W21CKT0152     Cap lever hydr. valve (HDM 11) 2009-01-01

1 -Pressure relief valve HDM1120 W21CKT0891     Pressure relief valve HDM11 2009-01-01

3 -Non-return valve in HDM 11-valve21 W21CKT0806     Non-return valve in HDM 11-valve 2009-01-01

5 -blind plug22 W21CKT1474     blind plug 2009-01-01
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PartsHydr. valve 4-way -V6001

Stuurventiel 4-delig t/m V6001
Model RT210
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PartsHydr. valve 4-way -V6001

Stuurventiel 4-delig t/m V6001
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Rubber cover HDM 11 (straight)1 W21CKT0928     Rubber cover HDM 11 (straight) 2009-01-01

2 -Hexagon socket head screw M6x162 W21CKT0423     Hexagon socket head screw M6x16 2009-01-01

1 -Groundplate joystick3 W21CKT0364     Groundplate joystick 2009-01-01

1 -Ball joint M64 W21CKT0048     Ball joint M6 2009-01-01

3 -Nut M7 x 1.005 W21CKT1613     Nut M7 x 1.00 2009-01-01

2 -Ball joint M6 with pin6 W21CKT0049     Ball joint M6 with pin 2009-01-01

3 -Hexagon socket head screw m5x167 W21CKT0420     Hexagon socket head screw m5x16 2009-01-01

1 -Groundplate spools8 W21CKT0365     Groundplate spools 2009-01-01

1 -Gasket baseplate HDM119 W21CKT0351     Gasket baseplate HDM11 2009-01-01

7 -blind plug10 W21CKT1474     blind plug 2009-01-01

1 -Spool HDM11 "Z" 04  with float position11 W21CKT1009     Spool HDM11 "Z" 04  with float position 2009-01-01

4 -Sealkit HDM1112 W21CKT0963     Sealkit HDM11 2009-01-01

1 -Positioner HDM11 "Z" 01 floating13 W21CKT0884     Positioner HDM11 "Z" 01 floating 2009-01-01

3 -Spool HDM11 "X" 01 spring return14 W21CKT1008     Spool HDM11 "X" 01 spring return 2009-01-01

3 -Positioner spring return15 W21CKT0885     Positioner spring return 2009-01-01

1 -Plug 3/8"
16 W21CKT0801     Plug 3/8"
 2009-01-01

1 -Relief valve HDS1117 W21CKT0918     Relief valve HDS11 2009-01-01

2 -Hexagon socket head screw18 W21CKT0410     Hexagon socket head screw 2009-01-01

1 -Cap lever hydr. valve (HDM 11)19 W21CKT0152     Cap lever hydr. valve (HDM 11) 2009-01-01

1 -Pressure relief valve HDM1120 W21CKT0891     Pressure relief valve HDM11 2009-01-01

4 -Non-return valve in HDM 11-valve21 W21CKT0806     Non-return valve in HDM 11-valve 2009-01-01
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PartsCombifilter complete

Combifilter compleet met element
Model RT210
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PartsCombifilter complete

Combifilter compleet met element
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Combifilter complete1 W21CKT0166     Combifilter complete 2009-01-01

1 -Cap black for combifilter 32050502 W21CKT0151     Cap black for combifilter 3205050 2009-01-01

1 -Seal for cap combifilter3 W21CKT0955     Seal for cap combifilter 2009-01-01

1 -Trennplatte hydr. filter4 W21CKT1075     Trennplatte hydr. filter 2009-01-01

1 -O-Ring5 W21CKT0728     O-Ring 2009-01-01

1 -Hydraulic filter Giant6 W21CKT0004     Hydraulic filter Giant 2009-01-01

1 -O-ring 71.12x2.62mm 70SH7 W21CKT1595     O-ring 71.12x2.62mm 70SH 2009-01-01

1 -Cap combi filter8 W21CKT1572     Cap combi filter 2009-01-01

1 -O-ring 85.32 x 3.53 mm NBR 70º Sh9 W21CKT0732     O-ring 85.32 x 3.53 mm NBR 70º Sh 2009-01-01
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PartsJoystick compl. high/low

Joystick compl. hoog/laag
Model RT210
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PartsJoystick compl. high/low

Joystick compl. hoog/laag
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Griphousing for joystick with thumbswitch1 W21CKT0360     Griphousing for joystick with thumbswitch 2009-01-01

1 -Slide switch. Joystick forward backward2 W21CKT0988     Slide switch. Joystick forward backward 2009-01-01

1 -Switch forward / backward joystick3 W21CKT0534     Switch forward / backward joystick 2009-01-01

1 -Button reset switch joystick4 W21CKT0140     Button reset switch joystick 2009-01-01

2 -Cylinder socket screw M5x105 W21CKT0270     Cylinder socket screw M5x10 2009-01-01

1 -Screw thread M12 joystick6 W21CKT0951     Screw thread M12 joystick 2009-01-01

1 -Thumbswitch joystick new8 W21CKT1068     Thumbswitch joystick new 2009-01-01
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PartsJoystick complete NEW(without H/L)

Joystick compleet NEW (zonder H/L)
Model RT210
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PartsJoystick complete NEW(without H/L)

Joystick compleet NEW (zonder H/L)
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Griphousing for joystick with thumbswitch1 W21CKT0360     Griphousing for joystick with thumbswitch 2009-01-01

1 -Griphousing for joystick with thumbswitch2 W21CKT0360     Griphousing for joystick with thumbswitch 2009-01-01

1 -Slide switch. Joystick forward backward3 W21CKT0988     Slide switch. Joystick forward backward 2009-01-01

1 -Button reset switch joystick4 W21CKT0140     Button reset switch joystick 2009-01-01

1 -Switch forward / backward joystick5 W21CKT0534     Switch forward / backward joystick 2009-01-01

2 -Cylinder socket screw M5x106 W21CKT0270     Cylinder socket screw M5x10 2009-01-01
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PartsSteeringcolumn Giant NEW

Stuurkolom  Giant NEW
Model RT210
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PartsSteeringcolumn Giant NEW

Stuurkolom  Giant NEW
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Steering shaft steering column1 W21CKT1573     Steering shaft steering column 2009-01-01

1 -Cover right steering column2 W21CKT0258     Cover right steering column 2009-01-01

1 -Cover right3 W21CKT1575     Cover right 2009-01-01

1 -Cover left4 W21CKT1574     Cover left 2009-01-01

1 -Nut M86 W21CKT0723     Nut M8 2009-01-01

1 -Washer M87 W21CKT0509     Washer M8 2009-01-01

1 -Cover left steering column8 W21CKT0252     Cover left steering column 2009-01-01

1 -Handle adjustment steering column9 W21CKT0373     Handle adjustment steering column 2009-01-01

1 -Knob for steeringwheel.10 W21CKT0819     Knob for steeringwheel. 2009-01-01

1 -Center cap for steering wheel11 W21CKT0155     Center cap for steering wheel 2009-01-01

1 -Steering wheel Ø 315 mm14 W21CKT1127     Steering wheel Ø 315 mm 2009-01-01

1 -Switch for lightning-kit Galaxy15 W21CKT0533     Switch for lightning-kit Galaxy 2009-01-01

1 -Water temperature indicator 12V16 W21CKT0514     Water temperature indicator 12V 2009-01-01

1 -Warning light dip light17 W21CKT0493     Warning light dip light 2009-01-01

4 -Warning light driving direction / flash lamp18 W21CKT0494     Warning light driving direction / flash lamp 2009-01-01

1 -Warning light battery19 W21CKT0492     Warning light battery 2009-01-01

1 -Warning light oil pressure gauge20 W21CKT0498     Warning light oil pressure gauge 2009-01-01

1 -Warning light temperature gauge21 W21CKT0499     Warning light temperature gauge 2009-01-01

1 -Warning light glow22 W21CKT0495     Warning light glow 2009-01-01

1 -Warning light main beam23 W21CKT0497     Warning light main beam 2009-01-01

1 -Hour meter 12/24V, digital, 52mm
24 W21CKT1532     Hour meter 12/24V, digital, 52mm
 2009-01-01

1 -Fuel level indicator 12V25 W21CKT0340     Fuel level indicator 12V 2009-01-01

1 -Topcover steeringcolumn26 W21CKT1072     Topcover steeringcolumn 2009-01-01

1 -Topcover steeringcolumn Cobo with lightkit26 W21CKT1576     Topcover steeringcolumn Cobo with lightkit 2009-01-01

1 -Fusebox small  (lightkit)27 W21CKT0350     Fusebox small  (lightkit) 2009-01-01

1 -Work lamp push button28 W21CKT0476     Work lamp push button 2009-01-01

1 -Press plate switch29 W21CKT0888     Press plate switch 2009-01-01

1 -Warning lights push button30 W21CKT0500     Warning lights push button 2009-01-01

2 -Switch on/off without push plate31 W21CKT0537     Switch on/off without push plate 2009-01-01

2 -Connector for switch 332035032 W21CKT0232     Connector for switch 3320350 2009-01-01

2 -Fuse  7,5 A33 W21CKT0344     Fuse  7,5 A 2009-01-01

4 -Fuse 10A34 W21CKT0345     Fuse 10A 2009-01-01

3 -Fuse  7,5 A35 W21CKT0344     Fuse  7,5 A 2009-01-01

1 -Fuse 3A36 W21CKT0347     Fuse 3A 2009-01-01

2 -Fuse 15A
37 W21CKT0346     Fuse 15A
 2009-01-01

6 -Fuse 10A38 W21CKT0345     Fuse 10A 2009-01-01

1 -Ignitionswitch with 26 mm shaft39 W21CKT0693     Ignitionswitch with 26 mm shaft 2009-01-01

1 -Key for ignitionswitch40 W21CKT0710     Key for ignitionswitch 2009-01-01

1 -Fusebox big41 W21CKT0349     Fusebox big 2009-01-01

1 -Cover fusebox steeringcolumn42 W21CKT0251     Cover fusebox steeringcolumn 2009-01-01
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PartsSteeringcolumn Giant NEW

Stuurkolom  Giant NEW
Model RT210

1

2

3

4

8

9

6
7

10
11

12
13

14 15

16

17

18
18 19202122 18

18
23

24
25

26

27

28

30
31

32

39
40

41

33

34

35

38

37 36

43

42

5

Optie / Option

29

Page 171 of 190Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:15:50



PartsSteeringcolumn Giant NEW

Stuurkolom  Giant NEW
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Steeringcolumn Giant NEW43 W21CKT1026     Steeringcolumn Giant NEW 2009-01-01
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PartsSeat with low mech. suspension.

Stoel met mech. veerpakket
Model RT210
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PartsSeat with low mech. suspension.

Stoel met mech. veerpakket
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Armrest C2 left1 W21CKT1548     Armrest C2 left 2014-02-01

1 -Automatic retractable seatbelt2 W21CKT1550     Automatic retractable seatbelt 2014-02-01

1 -Back cushion C23 W21CKT1546     Back cushion C2 2014-02-01

1 -Armrest C2 right4 W21CKT1549     Armrest C2 right 2014-02-01

1 -Seat cushion C2 seat5 W21CKT1545     Seat cushion C2 seat 2014-02-01

1 -Seat switch Delta6 W21CKT1530     Seat switch Delta 2014-02-01

1 -Backrestextension PVC neutral
7 W21CKT1579     Backrestextension PVC neutral
 2014-02-01

1 -Backrestextension PVC incl. logo.
7 W21CKT1578     Backrestextension PVC incl. logo.
 2014-02-01
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CylindersTiltcylinder D265-D335T

Cilinder topstang D265/D335T
Model RT210
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CylindersTiltcylinder D265-D335T

Cilinder topstang D265/D335T
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

2 -Plain bearing 40x44x301 W21CKT0775     Plain bearing 40x44x30 2009-01-01

2 -Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr.2 W21CKT0355     Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr. 2009-01-01

1 -Spherical bearing 40 mm3 W21CKT1002     Spherical bearing 40 mm 2009-01-01

1 -Sealkit 80x35 DA
4 W21CKT0962     Sealkit 80x35 DA
 2009-01-01
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CylindersLifting cylinder 07,362,452(X-tra)

Cilinder hef 07,362,452(X-tra)
Model RT210
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CylindersLifting cylinder 07,362,452(X-tra)

Cilinder hef 07,362,452(X-tra)
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Spherical bearing 40 mm1 W21CKT1002     Spherical bearing 40 mm 2009-01-01

2 -Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr.2 W21CKT0355     Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr. 2009-01-01

2 -Bearing  32x36x303 W21CKT0067     Bearing  32x36x30 2009-01-01

1 -Sealkit  tiltingcylinder 90x50 261-6001T4 W21CKT0958     Sealkit  tiltingcylinder 90x50 261-6001T 2009-01-01
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CylindersCylinder for locking hydraulic quick-hitch

Vergrendelcilinder snelwissel Giant
Model RT210

1
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CylindersCylinder for locking hydraulic quick-hitch

Vergrendelcilinder snelwissel Giant
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Sealkit Lockcylinder 40x201 W21CKT0964     Sealkit Lockcylinder 40x20 2009-01-01
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CylindersSteering cylinder

Stuurcilinder
Model RT210
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CylindersSteering cylinder

Stuurcilinder
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Steeringcylinder 005/007 series1 W21CKT1028     Steeringcylinder 005/007 series 2009-01-01

2 -Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr.2 W21CKT0355     Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr. 2009-01-01

2 -Spherical bearing D261S/V451T3 W21CKT1138     Spherical bearing D261S/V451T 2009-01-01

2 -Banjo bolt4 W21CKT0051     Banjo bolt 2009-01-01

4 -Bonded seal 3/8 BSP5 W21CKT0125     Bonded seal 3/8 BSP 2009-01-01
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Electric diagramsDiagram joystick

Schema joystick
Model RT210
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Electric diagramsDiagram joystick

Schema joystick
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -8, p. fastin-faston female house1 W21CKT0017     8, p. fastin-faston female house 2009-01-01

1 -Button reset switch joystick2 W21CKT0140     Button reset switch joystick 2009-01-01

1 -Slide switch. Joystick forward backward3 W21CKT0988     Slide switch. Joystick forward backward 2009-01-01

1 -Thumbswitch joystick new4 W21CKT1068     Thumbswitch joystick new 2009-01-01
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Electric diagramsDiagram joystick

Schema Joystick
Model RT210
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Electric diagramsDiagram joystick

Schema Joystick
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Faston Finclick house 6-p 6.3 Female1 W21CKT0310     Faston Finclick house 6-p 6.3 Female 2009-01-01

1 -Button reset switch joystick2 W21CKT0140     Button reset switch joystick 2009-01-01

1 -Slide switch. Joystick forward backward3 W21CKT0988     Slide switch. Joystick forward backward 2009-01-01
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Electric diagramsSteering kolom

Stuurkolom
Model RT210
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Electric diagramsSteering kolom

Stuurkolom
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Warning light handbrake1 W21CKT0496     Warning light handbrake 2009-01-01

1 -Warning light dip light2 W21CKT0493     Warning light dip light 2009-01-01

4 -Warning light driving direction / flash lamp3 W21CKT0494     Warning light driving direction / flash lamp 2009-01-01

1 -Water temperature indicator 12V4 W21CKT0514     Water temperature indicator 12V 2009-01-01

1 -Warning light battery5 W21CKT0492     Warning light battery 2009-01-01

1 -Warning light oil pressure gauge6 W21CKT0498     Warning light oil pressure gauge 2009-01-01

1 -Hour counter 12V7 W21CKT0449     Hour counter 12V 2009-01-01

1 -Warning light temperature gauge8 W21CKT0499     Warning light temperature gauge 2009-01-01

1 -Warning light glow9 W21CKT0495     Warning light glow 2009-01-01

1 -Fuel level indicator 12V10 W21CKT0340     Fuel level indicator 12V 2009-01-01

1 -Warning light main beam11 W21CKT0497     Warning light main beam 2009-01-01

1 -Warninglight diff. lock12 W21CKT0501     Warninglight diff. lock 2009-01-01

1 -Relays Hella  20/30A 12V13 W21CKT0917     Relays Hella  20/30A 12V 2009-01-01

4 -Switch on/off without push plate14 W21CKT0537     Switch on/off without push plate 2009-01-01

1 -Relays Bosch  2x15A 12V15 W21CKT0916     Relays Bosch  2x15A 12V 2009-01-01

1 -Ignitionswitch with 26 mm shaft16 W21CKT0693     Ignitionswitch with 26 mm shaft 2009-01-01

3 -Diode in steering column17 W21CKT0274     Diode in steering column 2009-01-01

1 -Flasher-relay18 W21CKT0324     Flasher-relay 2009-01-01

1 -Switch for lightning-kit Galaxy19 W21CKT0533     Switch for lightning-kit Galaxy 2009-01-01

1 -Switch horn20 W21CKT0535     Switch horn 2009-01-01

1 -Fusebox small  (lightkit)21 W21CKT0350     Fusebox small  (lightkit) 2009-01-01

1 -Fusebox big22 W21CKT0349     Fusebox big 2009-01-01

1 -Fuse 3A23 W21CKT0347     Fuse 3A 2009-01-01

4 -Fuse  7,5 A24 W21CKT0344     Fuse  7,5 A 2009-01-01

10 -Fuse 10A25 W21CKT0345     Fuse 10A 2009-01-01

3 -Fuse 15A
26 W21CKT0346     Fuse 15A
 2009-01-01
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Electric diagramsOverview connectors

Overzicht stekkers
Model RT210
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Electric diagramsOverview connectors

Overzicht stekkers
Model RT210

Position Quantity Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 -Faston female startengine connector
1 W21CKT0309     Faston female startengine connector
 2009-01-01

1 -Connector female for starter2 W21CKT0231     Connector female for starter 2009-01-01

1 -Connector male for starter3 W21CKT0237     Connector male for starter 2009-01-01

1 -Tab voor connector male startmotor4 W21CKT1051     Tab voor connector male startmotor 2009-01-01

1 -Pin 9/16/22-p connector5 W21CKT0753     Pin 9/16/22-p connector 2009-01-01

1 -Block 9-pin plug6 W21CKT0071     Block 9-pin plug 2009-01-01

1 -Contra plug 9-p lighting stearing column7 W21CKT0242     Contra plug 9-p lighting stearing column 2009-01-01

1 -Socket rond voor 9/16-p connector8 W21CKT0991     Socket rond voor 9/16-p connector 2009-01-01

1 -Cable clamp kit for 9-way connector9 W21CKT0145     Cable clamp kit for 9-way connector 2009-01-01

1 -Panel Mounting Flange 9-polige connector10 W21CKT0741     Panel Mounting Flange 9-polige connector 2009-01-01

1 -16 pin flat connector (male)12 W21CKT0011     16 pin flat connector (male) 2009-01-01

1 -Connector 22-pole13 W21CKT0228     Connector 22-pole 2009-01-01

1 -Connector 22-way steering column14 W21CKT0229     Connector 22-way steering column 2009-01-01

1 -Pin flat for 16/22-p connector.15 W21CKT0758     Pin flat for 16/22-p connector. 2009-01-01

1 -Cable clamp kit 16/22-way connector16 W21CKT0144     Cable clamp kit 16/22-way connector 2009-01-01

1 -Block 16-pin connector17 W21CKT0070     Block 16-pin connector 2009-01-01

1 -Connector 16 poles on stearingcolumn.18 W21CKT0226     Connector 16 poles on stearingcolumn. 2009-01-01

1 -Connector lockpin female19 W21CKT0236     Connector lockpin female 2009-01-01

1 -Connector 2 pin female20 W21CKT0227     Connector 2 pin female 2009-01-01

1 -Connectorpin female 1-2 mm²21 W21CKT0239     Connectorpin female 1-2 mm² 2009-01-01

1 -DT 6P female locking22 W21CKT0282     DT 6P female locking 2009-01-01

1 -Connector 6P female23 W21CKT0230     Connector 6P female 2009-01-01

1 -DT pinconnector female 0.5-1 mm²24 W21CKT0283     DT pinconnector female 0.5-1 mm² 2009-01-01

1 -Cable Seal Yellow, super seal25 W21CKT0148     Cable Seal Yellow, super seal 2009-01-01

1 -Contact pin male connector super seal26 W21CKT0241     Contact pin male connector super seal 2009-01-01

1 -Connector house male 3-P. Superseal27 W21CKT0234     Connector house male 3-P. Superseal 2009-01-01

1 -Socket Housing 3 way28 W21CKT0990     Socket Housing 3 way 2009-01-01

1 -Contact pin female connector super seal29 W21CKT0240     Contact pin female connector super seal 2009-01-01

1 -Connector House female 6-p. super seal30 W21CKT0233     Connector House female 6-p. super seal 2009-01-01

1 -Connector house male 6-P. super seal31 W21CKT0235     Connector house male 6-P. super seal 2009-01-01

1 -6P Male Connector DT32 W21CKT0015     6P Male Connector DT 2009-01-01

1 -Connector pin 16 Male33 W21CKT0238     Connector pin 16 Male 2009-01-01

1 -6P Male Connector Lock34 W21CKT0016     6P Male Connector Lock 2009-01-01

1 -connection35 W21CKT0219     connection 2009-01-01

1 -plug lock 2p male36 W21CKT1475     plug lock 2p male 2009-01-01

1 -Connector37 W21CKT0224     Connector 2009-01-01

1 -locking38 W21CKT0854     locking 2009-01-01

1 -Connector 12p DT male39 W21CKT0225     Connector 12p DT male 2009-01-01

1 -locking40 W21CKT0855     locking 2009-01-01
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